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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH .

............

Original Application No. 136 of 2007.

DATE OF DECISION : 23-05-2008

Shri Bholanath Borah

...................................... e G APlicant / s

By Advocate Mi U. Bhuyan, B.K.Das
................................................................. Advocate for the

Applicant/s
-Versus —

Union of India & Ors.
.............................................................................. Respondent/s

Mrs. G. Baishya, Sr.C.G.S.C.,
........................................................................... Advocate for the

Respondent/s

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN
HONBLE MR.KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

1. hether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see
_ ; . A G
the judgment ? Yes/Ne~
' v
2. Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? Yes/Me
3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the

judgment ? Xes/No.

an/Member




CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH
Original Application No. 136/2007.
Date of Order : This the 23rd Day of May, 2008.
_ THE HON'BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN
THE HON'BLE MR KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Shri Bholanath Borah,

Son of Late Boloram Borah,

Resident of Lezai Bordoibamgaon,

P.O. Lezai, '

P.S. Barbaruah,

Dist. Dibrugarh (Assam) | ~....Applicant

By Advocate Mr U. Bhuyan, B.K Das

-Versus —

1.  Union of India. ,
Through the Secretary to the Govt. of India,
Ministry of Communications &
Information Technology,
Department of Posts, Dak Bhawan,

Sansad Marg,
New Delhi — 110 001.

2. Chief Postmaster General,
Assam Circle,
Meghdoot Bhawan,
Panbazar, Gawahati-781001.

3. Director,
: Postal Training Centre,
Red Cross Building,
Uzanbazar, Guwahati-781001.

4.  Superintendent of Post Offices,
Dibrugarh Division,
Dibrugarh — 786001,
Dist. Dibrugarh. " .......Respondents

By Shri G. Baishya, Sr. C.G.S.C.
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ORDER

KHUSHIRAM (MEMBER-A)

The Applicant, who was engaged as an Extra Departmental
Agent (EDA), was charge sheeted and a Departmental Enquiry was
held against him. On the basis of enquiry report dated 09.02.1999, the

disciplinary authority imposed the punishment of ‘removal from

 service’ on the Applicant on 09.06.1999. It is stated that a criminal case

filed against the Applicant and that has resulted in his acquittal.
However, the ordér of the disciplinary authority was upheld by the
appellate authority vide order dated 30.06.2004. The Appliéant had
earlier filed a suit in the Civil coﬁrt at Dibrugarh which was dismissed
on 10.07.2006. Thereafter, he has filed this Original Application under
Section 19‘ of the Adnﬁnjstrative Tribunals Act, 1985 before this

Tribunal seeking the following main reliefs. |
() . to set aside and quash the a.ppejlate order dated
30.06.2004 passed by the Director, Postal Training

. Centre, Guwahati (annexure-I). ,
(i) To set aside and quash the order dated 09.06.1999

passed by the Superintendent of Post Offices,
Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh (Annexure-F).
He has also filed Misc. Petition No.47/2007 for condonation of delay in
filing the Original Application.
2. The Respondents have filed written statement stating that |
the Applicant was found to have misappropriated an a@omt of
Rs.17,122.85/-; which was irregularly withdrawn from the Savings
Bank Acoomits of the beneficiaries. The misappropriation of

Government money by a public servant is not only a criminal act but

also a breac}} of trust which affects the good will of the department

4 —



adversely. The Applicant had deposited the entire amount with the
Respondents. It has also been stated that adequacy of t!le penalty is not
a matter for the Tribunal to be adjudicated upon or interfere with. Cn
the basis of proved charges in the enquiry report, the punishment has
been awarded to the Applicant. The Respondents ha‘lfe cited the case
W.P.(C) 10537/2003; wherein the Hon’ble Gauhati High Coﬁrt observed
that acquittal in a criminal case cannot be a ground to set aside and
free the petitioner from the charges leveled against him in the
disciplinary proceedings regarding discipline.

3. We have heard Mr B.K.Das, learned muml appearing for
the applicant and Mr G. Baishya, learned Sr. Standlng Counsel
appearing for the Respondents. Learned counsel for the Applicant
argued that quantum of punishment is d_isproporti&nate considering
the fact that entire amount (alleged to have been xﬁisappropriated by
him) has been deposited at th(;, earliest. He also submitted that it might
have been an error of judgment on the part of the Applicant; which
should not be treated as a serious offence resulting in dismissal from
service; especially when in the criminal case, an order of acquittal has
been recorded in favour of the Applicant.

4. : On the other hand Mr G.Bajshya, learned Sr. Standing
counsel appearing for the Respondents, contended fhat withdrawal of
amount from 1;,he savings bank account of other depositors is just not a
criminal offence, but the Applicant, having done, that has seriously
affected the trust reposed on him amounting to serious mis—conduct
and, therefdre, punishment awarded is justified. He also cited the case

of High Court of Judicature at Bombay through its Registrar vs.

%/
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Shashikant S. Patil and another, (reported in (2000) 1 SCC 416),
wherein (at para 16) the Hon’ble High Court held as under *

“interference with the decision of departmental
authorities can be permitted, while exercising
jurisdiction under Article 226 of the Constitution if
such authority had held proceedings in violation of
the principle of natural justice or in violation of
statutory regulation prescribing the mode of such
enquiry or if the decision of the authority is vitiated
by considerations extraneous to the evidence and
merits of this case, or if the conclusion made by the
authority, on the very face of it, is wholly arbitrary or
capricious that no reasonable person could have
arrived at such a conclusion, or grounds very similar
to the above.”

5. We have gone through the materials placed before us and
have coﬁsidered the arguments advanced on behalf of .the rival parties.
We are of the considered opinion that Applicant, by misappropriating
the amount of Rs. 17,122 .85/- from different savings bank accounts, has
committed a serious misconduct. The decision of the disciplinary
authority, based on the facts proved in the enquiry, aiso upheld by the
appellate authority was just. We do not find any reason to interfere
with the decision of the Disciplinary Authority and that of the
Appellate Authority (upholding the punishment awarded to the
Aﬁphcant by the disciplinary authority) and in the circumstances, we
find no merit in this case and the same is accordingly dismissed
without any order as to costs. M.P.No.47/07, accordingly, stands

disposed of.

(KHUSHIRAM) (MANORANJAN MOHANTY)
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN
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SYNOPSIS

The applicant was an employee under. the Respondents and at
the relevant time, he was working as Extra Departmental Agent, (EDA).
Vide the charge mémo dated 28-07-97, four charges were brought against
the applicant. An inquiry was held pursuant to which inquiry report was
submitted to the disciplinary authority, who agreeing with the findings of
the Inquiry Officer imposed the punishment of removal from service upon
the applicant. In the criminal case on the same set of charges, the appli-
cant was given a clean and clear acquittal. In spite of that, the appellate
authority vide his appellate order qated 30-06-2004 confirmed the order

of the disciplinary authority.

On wrong legal advice, the applicant instituted a suit in the Civil
Court at Dibrugarh against the order of removal from service. The learned
Civil Court vide the judgment and decree dated 10-07-2006 dismissed the

suit on the ground that it had no jurisdiction to entertain the same.

Hence, the instant application.

Filed by :-
o=
Advocate 5//3‘ / 0?‘
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2003 —
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-: LIST OF DATES :-

The applicant entered service under the Respon-
dents.

Charge memo issued against the applicant lev-
elling four charges against him..

Applicant submitted written statement.

Inquiry Officer appointed

Inquiry report submitted.

apt—_—

Applicant s‘ubmitted‘ re;_)f_esfgntation against in-
quiry report

Order passed by the disciplinary authority im-
posing the punishment of “removal from ser-
vice” upon the applicant.

Applicant preferred appeal

Applicant acquitted by the Criminal Court in re-
spect of the same set of charges.

Under wrong legal advice, applicant filed T.S.
No0.5/2003 before the Civil Couft at Dibrugarh
against the order of punishment.

Order passed by the appellate authority confirm-
ing the punishment imposed by the disciplin- .
ary autho,rify.

Judgment passed by the Civil Court dismissing
the suit of the applicant on the ground that it

had no jurisdiction to try the same.
Filed by :-

1-5.07
Actrpocle
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II.

[An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals

DISTRICT : DIBRUGARH

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

GAUHATI BENCH ::: GUWAHATI

Act,1985]

0O.A. No. ZBA of 2007

Particulars of the applicant :-

1.

Shri Bholanath Borah,

Son of Late Boloram Borah,
Resident of Lezai Bordoibamgaon,
P.O. - Lezai,

P.S. - Barbaruah,

District - Dibrugarh (Assam).

Particulars of the Respondents :-

1.

Union of India,

Through the Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Communications

and Information Technology,

Department of Posts,

Dak Bhawan,

Sansad Marg,

New Delhi - 110 001.

@K@WW{,\

M

I
A



2. Chief Postmaster General,

Assam Circle,
Meghdoot Bhawan,

Panbazar, Guwahati - 781 001.

. Director,

Postal Training Centre,
Red Cross Building,
Uzanbazar,

Guwahati - 781 001.

. Superintendent of Post Offices,

Dibrugarh Division,
Dibrugarh - 786 001,

District - Dibrugarh.

III. Particulars of the order against which the application is made :-

The application is presented against the appellaté order dated 30-
06-2004 passed by the Respondent No.3 confirming the punish-

ment order issued by the disciplinary authority.

IV.Jurisdiction of the Tiribunal -

The applicarit declares that the subject matter of the present ap-

plication is within the jurisdiction of this Hon’ble Tribunal.
V. Limitation :-

The p}esent application is barred by limitation. As such, a separate

appliéatioﬁ iébeing filed for condoning the delay in filing the present



0

VI. Facts of the Case :-

1.

That the applicant is a citizen of India and a resident of Lezai
Bordoibamgaon under P.S. - Barbaruah in the district of Dibrugarh
(Assam). He is as such entitled to all the rights and privileges guaran-
teed to the citizens of India by the Constitution of India and the laws

framed thereunder.

2. That the applicant joined service in the Department of Posts, Gov-

ernment of India under the Respondent No.4 on 9-7-1991. At the
relevant time, he was serving as Extra Departmental Agent (EDA) in

the Lezai ED Branch Office.

3. That the Respondent No.4 issued a memorandum dated 28-07-

4.

1997 proposing to hold an enquiry under Rule 8 of the EDA (Conduct
and Service) Rules, 1964 in respect of four articles of charges an-
nexed to the said memorandum as Annexure - I. The said memoran-
dum was also accompanied by a statement of imputation or
misbehaviour in support of the articles of charges framed against the

applicant as well as a list of documents and a list of witnesses.

Copies of the memorandum dated 28-07-1997 along with the
annexures appended thereto are enclosed enclosed herewith and

collectively marked as Annexure - A.

That the applicant submitted his written statement of defence dated
4-9-97 denying the charges levelled against him and requesting the

disciplinary authority to exonerate him from the said charges.

ey

T Bbots roun Gt
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6.

4. - &

That the Respondent No.4 decided to hold an enquiry against

the applicant and for the said purpose appointed one Shri Dipak

Deb as the presenting officer vide the order dated 5-7-97. The Re-

spondent No.4 also appointed Shri Manik Sengupta, Assistaant Su-
perintendent of Post Offices (H/Q) Dibrugarh as the Inquiring au-

thority to inquire into the charges framed against the applicant.

Copies of the aforesaid orders dated 5-7-1997 and 8-9-1997

are enclosed herewith and marked as Annexures - B and C

respectively.

That the Inquiry Officer submitted his inquiry report dated 9-2-
1999. The Inquiry Officer held that all the four charges framed

against the applicant stood proved.

A copy of the said inquiry report dated 9-2-1999 is enclosed

herewith and marked as Annexure - D.

That a copy of the said inquiry report was forwarded to the

applicant on 10-03-1999 for submission of his representation, if

. any, against the inquiry report. The applicant submitted his repre-

sentation dated 5-4-1999 before the disciplinary authority. The ap-
plicant requested the Respondent No.4 to exonerate him from the

charges.

A copy of the said representation dated 05-04-1999 is enclosed |

herewith and marked as Annexure - E.

That the Respondent No 4 theveafter posced on order dated
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9-6-1999 wherein he accepted the findings of the Inquiry Officer
and concluded that the charges framed against the applicant stood
proved. Exercising the power conferred upon him under Rule 7(ii) of
the EDA (Conduct and Service) Rules, 1964, the Respondent No.4
awarded the punishment of “removal from service” upon the appli-

cant with effect from the date on which he was put off from duty.

A copy of the said order dated 9-6-1999 is enclosed herewith

and markéd as Annexure - F.

9. That aggrieved by the aforesaid imposition of penalty, the applicant

preferred an appeal before the appellate authority, that is, the Re-
spondent No.3 on 6-8-1999,

A copy of the said appeal petition dated 06-08-1999 is en-

closed herewith and marked as Annexure - G.

That it may be mentioned that the disciplinary authority had
earlier lodged an ejahar against the applicant before the Barbaruah
police station in respect of the same set of charges. On the basis of
the same, Barbaruah P.S. Case No. 109/96 under sectioh 409 IPC
was registered. The matter was taken to trial (G R Case No.1685 of
1996) and at the conclusion of the trial the learned Sub Divisional
Judicial Magistrate (Sadar), Dibrugarh vide the judgment dated 7-9-
2000 held the accused not guilty u/s 409 IPC and acquitted the
accused. It may be pertinent to mention herein that the point for
determination in the said criminal case was as to whether the ac-

cused had from 9-7-91 to 9-7-96 misappropriated Government

S (Hotreon, Borek
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. o money amounting to Rs.17,122.85 which is the amount covered by

the four charges framed against the applicant.

A copy of the said judgment dated 7-9-2000 is enclosed herewith and

marked as Annexures - H.

11. That the State did not challenge the aforesaid judgment dated 7-9-
2000 before the higher forum and as such the said judgment of

acquittal of the applicant has attained finality.

12. That the applicant unde.r wrong legal advice instituted a civil suit in
the Court of the learned Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, Dibrugafh
for a declaration amongst others that his removal from service was
illegal and that he is entitled to be reinstated in his post. The said

suit was registered as T.S. No.5/2003.

13. That in the meanwhile, the appellate authority after inordinate
delay of about 5 years passed an order dated 30-06-2004 confirming

the punishment order issued by the disciplinary authority.

A copy of the said appellate order dated 30-06-2004 is en-

closed herewith and marked as Annexure - I.

14. That T.S.No.5/2003 was finally disposed of by the learned Civil
Court vide the judgment and decree dated 10-07-2006. By the said
judgment, the learned Civil Court held that it had no jurisdiction to
try the suit in view of the provisions of the Administrative Tribunals

Act,1985.

S’ Mustargsn (asah B
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A copy of the said judgment and decree dated 10-07-2006 is

enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure - J.

15. That in view of the aforesaid and being highly aggrieved -

oY% WWWQ

by the penalty of removal from service imposed on the appli-
cant as confirmed by the appellate authority, the applicant

has preferred the present application before this Hon Hon’ble

Tribunal

VILGROUNDS :-

,1]

For both that the appellate authority failed to consider the ap-
peal of the applicant with an open mind and mechanically dismissed

the said appeal after an inordinate dalay by confirming the order of

the disciplinary authority.

For that the disciplinary as well as the appellate authority
failed to consider the defence of the applicant in the correct per-
spective and the same has vitiated the order of penalty which has

since merged with the appellate order.

For that in the criminal proceeding, the applicant was given a
clean and clear acquittal by the Criminal Court on the same set of
charges. The criminal court came to a clear conclusion that there is
not an iota of evidence as regards dishonest misappropriation of
money by the applicant. On the contrary, the Criminal Court ob-

served that there is evidence of the entrusted money being returned

back.
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For that the said acquittal of the applicant by the Criminal Court
is a relevant factor which ought to have been taken into consider-
ation by the appellate authority. The failure to do so has vitiated

the impugned order.

For that the applicant in his representation dated 5-4-1999 clearly
R ta-2 At
stated as to why the inquiry report should not be accepted. He also

stated and pointed out the procedural irregularity in the inquiry

proceedings. But the disciplinary authority in his order dated 9-6-
1999 simply stated that “the charged official could not practically
point out any material object lacunae against the inquiry report in

his representation dated 5-4-1999”.

F‘or‘ that the inquiry proceeding was vitiated by gross procedural
irregularity. All the departmental witnesses were not examined and
their previously obtained statements were relied upon. The Inquiry
Officer also did not consider any statement of defence from the de-
fence side. The inquiry was conducted in an one sided manner and
in gross violation of the principles of natural justice. The same has
vitiated the findings of thé Inquiry Officer and the consequential

order of punishment as confirmed by the appellate authority.

For that both the disciplinary as well as the appellate authority
failed to take into consideration the fact that the amoﬁnts allegedly
rnisappropriated by the applicant were returned back . This fact was
taken note of by the learned Criminal Court. The féilure to cohsidér

this aspect of the matter has vitiated the impugned order.

For that the p\Jnishment imposed on the applicant is extremely

O Bhotr rovin Goxak
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harsh and disproportionate to the gravity of the alleged offence. The

| said punishmentas confirmed reflects arbitrariness, unreasonable-
" ness and irrationality on the part of the disciplinary as well as the
appellate authority. The same is shocking to the judicial conscience

and offends Article 14 of the Constitution of India.

9, For that the applicant craves leave to urge such further grounds
in support of the present application at the time of hearing which

may be considered relevant and necessary.

10. For that in any view of the matter, the impugned order is wholly
untenable in law as well as on facts and the same is as such liable to

be appropriately interferred with by this Hon’ble Tribunal.

VIII. Details of the remedies exhausted :-

The applicant declares that he has exhausted all the remedies
available to him and there is no other alternative remedy available

to him.

IX. Matter not previously filed or pending with any other Court :-

No application or suit of the applicant in respect of the present

subject matter is pending before any other court/tribunal.
X. Reliefs sought :-

Under the circumstances, the applicant therefore prays for the

followri ng reliefs -

2
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by the Director, Postal Training Centre, Guwahati (Annexure - 1 I);

(i) to set aside and quash the appellate order dated 30-06-2004 passed g
(ii)  to set aside and quash the order dated 9-6-1999 passed by the §

Superintendent of Post Offices, Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh

(Annexures F);

(iij passany such order/orders as may be deemed fit and proper.

XI. Interim order prayer for :-
There is no interim prayer of the applicant.

XII. Particulars of the Postal Order :-

Postal Order No. : 94 Q/é glf/ 74

Date : B] -05-2007
Issuing Office : Guwahati GPO
Payable at : Guwahati GPO

XIII. List of enclosures :-

An index showing the particulars of documents is enclosed.
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Verification

I, Shri Bholanath Borah, son of Late Boloram Borah, aged about
44 years, by profession - presently unemployed, resident of Lezai
Bordoibamgaon, P.O. - Lezai in the district of Dibrugarh (Assam), do
hereby say that I am the applicant in this case. I am acquainted with
the facts and circumstances of th(:, case. [ have verified the state-
ments made in the original application. The‘statements made in

Paragraphs I to XIII are true to my knowledge and that I have not

suppressed any material fact.

N
I sign this verification this the 3 ‘bday of May, 2007 at Guwahati.

Guwahati, the )Y day of May, 2007.




~$.‘ . eNee

Vv L

.

<h e s g 93T e o -:-‘ Sl

e & X

e e

EPLE LTI e

R

-t

L3
-

Rt S e

S

\‘a‘é»‘qvogwm i

:,._
!

L e T L I P

A

=

-\

,f‘:,
[ N v
'*‘*"’l%-fz’éc‘

‘ Zom' I ‘r:’ , ": . ---J Lo V
_é.’ / l N . K .
! I i
i Lup»rtmvnb of Yot - o
e U/b the uunev;atou\ept'o' Post Offices

i D;)“v' »h.Divis 1®n.D1bLuuarh~1
? e 3 :
g é

, l ; Il o o

* ; ' ? Me[ﬂo I\TO J" .2/96 9.7- 0 en 4 ae 4 w

QA-1=977.

® % %040 400

b,

Dated at ﬂibrugarh',the

“

.t '
) ' ‘
’ !
. e e raam sy ¢ 93T . L] \ }
" s ooy ¢ v D R T R A R TP, b -t 4 i e & e e
. ' R R TR NN = rmeemie s o o STV

I " .- ,
. . R - ' ' L
amentt *f L : IIEK'TC \I\I)Ulu
'Jnc‘unders¢&ncd pxopo»o to bclu.*n onnuiryu\‘wn,st
Bhola nath. Bora,; EDA{under: put- o fi duty) Ledai YEDRO

SD.I‘] !.l."‘o'.".clt...'1&00'0“..0“..... -on-O.".ooiion.O"-'

8 of DA Conducl .and: Service Hules' 1964 S

unde- }mlcl 29 a‘w o .......1.....0a,-'-o.. LY .q.-..rooin-,aootgs -..u'ao

The .s bscxnce of the’ 1n0utatlon of misconluct’o; nl%bthVlOui
in respectiof which inquiry |is! pcono&ﬂd to bLe ao]d la - set out
inthe enclpsed stutenent of ‘articles of charges (Annexuro~Ll) oA,
statement of the 1nputat10n of ulqconuuct on: m]nDOthIOVr in

"support oLgeach article ‘of’ C“nraed is cnclosed (Annexuse JI).A

. to oubm1c withxn 10(ten)days of the receipt of this mcmo,chum'

list of docuaents Hy whlcb anG 2 list of witnesagds by whom the

urt‘o‘Pq of charses ore proposed %o be sustained are enclosed
6(M“P0yure~llI 1d lV). ' :

‘ - lhols nath Bora
2 : Chrl ..FUZ.}...Q.......................15 divected

his writte n statenent of uefeuce and also to sb&te uhethrr he
desmros tdibe Qeard in peruqn.

A3. . } Phe - gaid Shﬁ; Bholn nath Born Ly

'reprbs@ntun .on nad thatiit hag been mafe at his instonce

' 8 0 Cg 0es oo e sie olats -, ’-. i.g 'Ll"f’)l‘ue(.
that an Lndulzy LERANE 1ﬂe‘hclci';on.hy in resnect of’ thase art icles

of ‘elrarer .ps are . not aﬂ1i+“oa.hp Buouxa,cunrofor y8pecifically '

1A
adnit ox QFay oach urblnmes of chinmpa.

!
4, i

that if he'does not qt)i-t hlfi azithen .w.rim.mw of dors oe on

Shi. Bhola }cth u01a

g e — ST e

catee i SN s v v dis Enxbher dndorned

or befoie ?he cabte 0P oifn ca in pora 2 whove ¢X (0e8 0UT Anpear

in person hefore the
refuses tojconply’ w"fu

winin ;:'LuoacJ:;uw Oy ocnEnYise :tw41"'or
2 provision of e B_Of BhA uunduCt

and nGJ"VlC*HLlleJ 64 e g e T T
6o o oie )-. ‘e &:a e o 0.1¢?¢1-.}"0"00 iy t Qe O'I"LleI'S/(.'.lreﬁl/j,OILq je "ll@d

in pux uuvoe of ttl saili rule,the. 1noulglg“ DVG“Orlty may heid
the énduiry a(&ln hlu?exnw~ts. : RRL
RO i e
. ! "l

! Ehola nath Eor' - ! Y

\c
'
Ul

.-

5’ A.t’l'bl')IIlO". 13’.‘10--....‘..‘....,.....,, oooo.'o-:nﬁ] ‘.

invited toliule: 8 of |EDA Yonduct and Service 'kules, 1961

¢ ¢ o a .-c--coQQOQoo..c....a.-...n:.o-...oa"-o-{

un:?tm:‘w’n.ic.ﬁ no Govc“nfcaL-Scrvnn” shall’ byring o attenplt to
Zihﬁ'&UVpC]iblch O"IOHLJLU( nfluence to bear upqp QY
superior auchority Lo furfhnr?hl. interest in respect of atte

X
ke

nertalnie ito his service uader e Juverpinend LT ALY LN DG .

totion is Feceived 0a his bhehalt Trown oaothow naron i coupoee
ol any nzt vVeE (-Ebd-';&tullr,é ."3.“ Bhese proczedingg Lt gill b preow
that Shrei T

...-qoq..tqaao.-.go..,,'c.a.¢~»O\.,LS LA‘I..:L‘ Ol U.Cl
ant
}ftlon wvill be taten ar ?1nst hin for viol=a tmoh oi imle 17 of .
. 9

gl

l

I

¢ o o «w s - 3 N

Conduct and oerlCL Ru103.1964 ) oo lieel

.
<

6. _ : ';_‘lm receipt iof this mowmor.ndua rayihe achinowl el el
! ' /
f (e ady

.
4 . . . I

¥

10

3, ;
3 iy
LY :

|
]

. .
. !

: (ALK 8¢ A
RiG0 /AJ) Ce : , suptt.Git) Pos k),*-.. .
- FPnola}l nath Borw ; . DibiasLaah nﬁiv,gl)n'u Wy ol p-l ;
S j'.. -00_000.14 -c...., ;AJ"..,', 4 i
huA(umlgr ut off duty)’ . .
’[59 7,& M ] 1‘{’ » 7 J.(‘l- - "-'; PR I ‘-: s~ . ) "“_A,—--"“"T-.' ’f .
g ) ' Arhiasnn @eﬂli PR i i
' ' : /) A A
[ i . il P cffras
““‘U“Ll“--h“a‘»ﬁnk,,d P VR VI RPN ,‘:J:‘:JA (i bieiir i . ; ©o ' Lo Li‘};;-""‘d
Il v.‘.‘w‘x:«ﬂﬂ‘/';"“'a'(;'i‘s;‘--iﬂ'-lﬁl.l' " E";h"::‘i’;" ""'jb‘}"n.‘rlﬁn;n’n WM;:;,;,;"~#}“I‘ ;' !:3 o ) e



‘tA HAD ryn [RER v nat

. e ‘

| %
. i ; .

i .v | ] o Vi ey R

! ANHEWRE 1 R

BN e ia e AR

utal,cmcn of artic]e's of ¢} Yy .

[one Bora, BDA (ungerC2.0f char Tramed against Srd Bhola

It Y aer
Barbaror 28 put orr duty) Lez i .IL)_ in aocount with

. AR R

Zs“.’l‘I ”l_I vl"(-r-" P y

Lhn.t the gaid ori Bhola Nath - Bora ‘uh:Lle functioninb

G A Lcaﬁi n f“’mmm on 19-4-96 isoued'the i‘ollowwb 1\100

o o)
N TR hiz Office. : f v
o o 0_Ho - D"m of imue -+ Value ™ '_"Commission o
. b - ~ . —‘"‘—-—ﬁ—ﬁ.\.
1 {t: 0-4-96 .25/-- Vi
L 19 4-96 525/~
Qt veither he sent the moncy "oz.de'

i’orms(llo B)to
¢h the DO bag of” tlho date 01’(.

i e g

olle account Ofiice tharou

hrannontiv A8 v nt vad

-,

'L-tc

Tico itnles

nndar tha Hnﬁa 104(n\r\!‘ T

uh ol\

nox ine

.o

L the
j

Lud el the armunt of v
“abov o nonay orde
of the doto
135(2) o

Cvg g

1on 1)1‘ thc
count C a3 required under the

" s,
Mranch O¢fice *‘1110'3

Pone

Lhu'J it i' »Iln

he said Sri Dora

8 in the Bz:o.nch inice e

ged tlnt by hig a.bove atated

nluc und ‘commi-~" '

’
.pl.‘ovia ion 01 J(

t-\-Cl;
b moded .;hz.i Pora hay £:a1d od l.o ntintain abuoiutc
; im!;c erity ana devotion to avly in v1ola1;ion oi‘ llulc 17 of
. EDA Counduct ana Herviee fules, 1964 " I o
, N
“. . H ¢ ' ~
ARPICLE 11

2 wvhile worl’inr as I

DA Lezai 1o
i on 9—7—06 '['niiod to prednee the c}ﬂh 'md .8 mm] "muuntinn-
Lo l;:.,.?)o- being bhe cush ang .,tmp Imlanco oi Nils ofrice .
'i a.ccurdin" to the i aecounta of -7-—06 ,on: 9-—7-—“6 vhen entled :
- fox|by tie Ausi i beient o J’U"(O/D)D:Lbru SATh Divn, "
J)i.brnxm*h J‘ru Ingaedtion o). ving- the pmﬂm_on of note i A
L ‘JOJHI t!u. uu] e 11(2)or W) en for Branch’ oLL ice :

and the
‘abovc amount

Son 9-7.05

as chur ed g or account hwd’UC
account drymid

in the ol

YN h




'l‘hu 1

[ T

, AN
[l -

-
B R

. Y,._ -
.---
L2

-;»_%J
11, Lo allered ‘tlmt by hia above’ 'Jl,atcd action,

the saiq ari inyi has

Lailed ta mqint

and devotion o flu‘\/ of

xmlc"

1964,

ain abdo]uLe intO{'l‘.LLY

Rule 17 of A Conduct_and Borvice

ARLICEL™ ~¥IT

The waid gy Dora whil e
Pel: 111-94 VeP Mo 94 dte, 19-6~
to orl Sallen Daa,

\'IOI‘}’J.HQ, as ],DA Lezal reeceived
96 valued Loxt P¢.400/- addreoned
L0 Tesny throuph 10 ulip dL.?? 6-96 .1t

the particwlars or the above VEP ywas not entem(mmcd in the
0 Journal of Lezas, 0,0n receipt as required unuor Mlet28
of lales for Branch OLf4ice .fhe abdve- articlu hvos . the
delivored on 2-7-96 Jcn.lli-ain" a sum. of fs 420/..

being the
vatue and - YR ooxm.u"r'lon of the VPl’\.Ihtﬂ

thc particulam
of Yhe delivery of the nhove vp arthcle}.,xqa_ﬂg‘lnot muurwemm
recoxded in the

0 journal as lequired underf‘lmle 152 of
the les for Branch 011 lce .le also 0.1(1 noths‘ent the VP
ckticle. ‘xecelpt duly Signed by the addresseelin reapect of
abhove VIP 4o the  accouni O0fcige L nishin(' rcquh:od parti-
cul-iann A roquu.rr'd unmw Hule 103(II)of hulea for' Branch

reaftey

Oi‘i‘lcn .J.‘mthnr tle .\"munl real i';cd rrom the
the VP aiticle in question wud

,mldmmeo of
‘,l
nct 1ncluded

of tho date or

"Al

1;.’11 the 10 Qccount

‘sadd Shri bora has
.Qevottion to duty - in viol

uh sequently in (’u\y wa,y‘

asa' e_qulred undcr
".uJe- 1 )(?)of ]\r'.mc.h OJJ.LCO '

Il es, -/
"L‘hun it is alleged that by hisg

ahove‘stultcd act,the
al_l_éd to m

o.lnt..lm aboolute mtem:xty &

stion of Rulo 17 of LDA (,onduct &
sorvice iwles, 1964. EE

Al

i ‘ ‘L‘hu't the :J:iid s d
08 LW, Lgzal 10 accuepted th
the Lollowing Giy/i ana gy
ived ag

...1.

lho]u Nath Do:.u whiJo i‘uncLionin

e (lcposits ;from the depositoxs of
accounts bu(, thﬁ
depoaits wun not inclug
reguirsd undes:
trang:

amount ho rece-
ed in thc LO 'xcnou11td as
Al rm Urunch Offlce Jhe
net alse entered in the 10 jou:nal g
red under lule 1’5’( Yot above sta tcd l‘ulco. ‘

e '
' . i' . J

Mle 135 or e

webion wese requi-
b}' r‘

'§ [N B!

'..;\ A

.8

. PSS
e 7 )

LA,

Yo

&

!

SR E S

iy =

B 5

=

1
L),
L
.
; l‘.’
S
‘ -y
o
] ; ‘/‘
P
Yy
b Sad sy SRS



~ 15

"hevartoent of Poote_

. - ., "-?;? .

A&_“.O__ Dte o tranoacttop
(Dopooits)

1. 218860, 1 26.04.96

2. 219629 . 25,08.95 -
. 15 4} : -gg - ."" 13.1 20/-
21.11. X S
S ‘ . \
A - 3. 220093 03.09.93 )
' " . 4. 220095 17.02.96 '
20.05.96
;J?j 5+ 220546 27.12.95 .
‘jj( - «73. 220604 13.05.96 y B
,-u' . 15.06.96 - ,
-l T4 15299 ' 08.04.96
i .
g : 8. 15720 18.11.95
PR (¢ 20.01.96
o . 24.02.96 )
. o 21 003 096 P ; i
A6 22.05.96 L1tk 50/0
CCRL . 06.0"{_.96 ;o + Bs'e 400/~ 5‘0/_.
. SR - L. s
,‘,,,':-, ' 9. 15752 “ 09 «04.96 o !"&. 30/_
e . 05.06 196 e 307s
10,15924 19.06.95 L hae0o/- - L
Tk B |
25 11195 ‘ " .mlzoo;- C
18.12.95 - O R$4200/- o Co
IR : 09.01.96 LT p5,200/< A
s . , 16-83;9g REEE “'2885” S
I . 27.0%.5 : ¢ R 200/ » I
22.01.96 o . R$4200/ . e
o ; 15.05 .96 T Re2007- , )
N | + 05406496 : Rs 4200/~ \
(VR 11.15976 20.08 .95 L R0 S \
S 28.09.95 : " Rs4300/- \\\
. gg.:?.gg S m,}go;- : I\
30012 Iqé . g:gog/:
gg.g;.gg 8 : m.3go/-
30.04.96 - g:gogf:
27.05.96 - fis «300 /~
20 .06 .96, + R4300/- .
T 12415983 29.11.95 Ry 50/- ¢ ' C
R -+ 02.01.96 . Re 50/- '
- 23.02.96, Re 50/
B 05'06096'| . .‘RSOISO/"
. 13.16057 06—05-95:. : m})oo/-
L 14416187 06.01.9 Ry 300/ . /
05.02.5 ks +300, - R
07 .03 .2, Rs« 300/~ | S
. . é; cg‘l} -gg [”gsggg;&. Ao <y
-J.;( R . ' ‘ ’ VD, ' . f o = .
A e . 06.06.96 ¥ ks «300/- h
1 s ’ . ' ’ t i
i-. X
;
I

e W b g 0y




P
[
i
A !..
L.
L oy
I Ny
8 |
. Tl : i ) ’
oo |
: \1
\
P H
N
Ch
SR
P 'r ' P
L’ B - R e - -..; N "l"{a ‘Rs. a Ce ‘ .} >
125y 8296 . o !
e r.glé'% "

e

Lo
—
LN

li‘ur'thor nore n
dvlf;mml in th

’ e 10 a/e
arfcount'_ No: 219626

: ,.«fbeéni,'ahox-fi;" ag H-ﬂth-—
‘ W gy Journgj i; padine '
1 011'01—0"7-95 Jut
o 4, n‘o‘Etg‘rb,uen entexned in

n e

> Aondnat g, on
; the suiq ithdramzu. haa
the page hoo! . .
W i Mhag it 4.
: hizg

b Uhove BELLoqg
; o.iull, 2 oy

?00dd Gy
ach, e I2iled 4 iai
Cion to duly

i
fora, Ve
. v b OlUtG.lntﬂgrity P
; , ¥oin wigiiy on.of sDa Condygy; and
Yenvice Injen, 1064 . ¥ DA ¢ ¥
| o
' !
' i
}
!
: g
v
Wb s e oo |




B

OF dmputalion o
S ol charpe framed
(uva“‘ aut off duty),Leza1

ABT CLY ~T

. The said
) Lezai 10 on19-4-~
to: hra

———

96 1soued L

Diot Copalganj and x
PO Lezui,0on the
for m.soo/- payable to Mig .l
mnhum quanJJJH st
Changa ika liahato Lc¢ﬂ1~

mnittod

Againgt ¢

Shri Iholanqth Bora wh

sTetery Devi,vili: Cna¢epur

said dntc hc

_ARHEXURE ~IT

» IQ\, et
misbehaviouy i

h Bora, DA a
Beraruah 50«1

]

]

DRI L'=Zut"&% R R WA E
e R TN . # e g

JD in account;uithu

-

R I L O u _:_1:51)6 i) y}u “:
\...,\ " ﬁ“

ile functioninv as "EDA

10156 o s s 500/_ payable
PO’ nasexipm}'nxuuuh vic\ mr
by Dular»chandra Huhatc chdi gqon

aloo igeued, Lovai no MO o5y
falaa;ah Deviy - S

ezal ID HO n

alepur PO Hnrcnpur

ally h

e realized k2,525 /-
conmiznrion of coceh |
' foney oxnde s
offico. tnN)u'h the j
Lcile 104(3)of Lrane
value and Ciimingi
Uffice’ deecounts oy

CL mle 155(2)ot

Toxas (N0-8) in ye

ioh or the

Gopal ¢ anJ,Dihar and remitted by a
;aon PO Lesai v1a~Barb
Tron ¢ cach rcnittor bein"

aruﬂ Dst lerupulh.
A0 .t the said ohrl bora

tho value and

ncithcr uot
specet of ahove ID HO
U- e of the da

1Oi£1c0

yhe

s to thc &ccount ‘o
ate s, requlred undcr the ™ '
Aule nor 1ncludcd thc amount of "
abovn sone y: orderSf

o'rcuuired uuder‘tl

1 the Tranch” _"-’
he pn)viﬂion

tnn duate ¢

n: Bu >ort of the ARy
Shri Bholan %

.Aﬂulnh Oifice iuleo.

/
Thans it 49 0l). oo

v

d

Sald Bhri Pora hos L
dévetion Lo duty ij s

sérvicc'dulea,1964-
T WETRT S DI I
: ) :

AL T

R I]_.LO“ 1o

sed that by hia’ ubovo atatod net,the

nxjnhdin abnolutoiutc"rity and
1th»lun ot uulcs 1‘roI~LDA conduct dnd

,|r.
. . - ¢ 4
.o . FI
o . L AL e W '
e e .

.
S i 0 e b 2 e g oo

The oatd Shad DPorn

Ol 'f3(7—7¥(‘6 ybhe Ann R

»JuiLﬁd his office

whdlo

wivg ‘nn)clna aa EDA Yesad 10,
g b ol

lUu,DibruU"Jh Divn Dibr

ngarh o
¢ Jho c1951ny bu..nco of La mal. ID account e g (
wx:rﬂ1dau-7-°6 as per Lezoi 10 a/c book was m.ZPSO 8) comprxsnlg ' /
oc cash ond hostrie stumnps ang
nono

Tailed 49 WU U produce neither the
and atationeyy oy ing

peekjon
updt wof P05, Dihruss

\.thl\
i bn, in
note helow fhe e 11(2)or

amount

violation of the

iNlLen

uRl charsed nhier e

sta Llone)y LIgH tho's

ald Sri

cash nox postarc S tompo
called fox by the psstt.

provi zdon of
Loy ]wtncu Offlcc The sa id

the

w

account oy Lenmai

ount head UncJJ

]t)(z'.ﬂd 00~ ~aG.
L huas

‘.

v
.

ssified’ payment in

.

abave

tod
1t is le”ﬂnd that, the

gaid =

atnted action hu“
and ﬂuvpu10n~to,duty in

M Service ules, 1964.

Shri Bora by hiw

nadintain gtbﬁoJAzte in
violal Jun 0L ule~17 of

AdLlCd to tegrity
HDA conduct

e e - ———




~RBTOn g 1T

. ' o) "..m. R ::.' g ‘
The said Shyj Bory while E.;Mldg as gLDA Leg zai;receiveqd the
DELhi94 vpp i10:394 dated 19-6-

~-96 valucd doxr 150400/~ u /g,
ou;rh Barlmrua 80, 10 1 ipd ata

'bove st'xted VPP yas

L'IO 0 S0umay of Lcrai\,m on rcr‘otpb Ly -
Shed Tora nooop

®quired ungor IMJ.‘e 128 of mnles . L
LOI'IHGHCH Oiflcc The saia vpp wag ti
addressee On 02<7-96 1o M i3 dng
vidlue ang Vii0 CConminzion .But/
dcliVCLy of Lluf.dmvn vep
A Jornal of 1o

sri Sailendbag PO Lezm th
27-6296., Dt the p.
not entexred’ in
the gaiq

en; ch ivered to the
& oum ormn 0420/ bedng tho
the po.rticulars of the e
u:t:.cle .wag not recoxded in e S

2l W ag required under nﬂule 132 or the :
lules for Braneh Office e ,igo ddd not oend '
dﬁ'l.*f Lined by the addres

the account ollice furni
Tequired under ule 105¢

the VPp receyp e
"o of the above, stuted vpp g
shing the. J:equircd _part iculam ag S
IX)of Hules .[‘or:m:
the amount re, ul ised . from the ac » he Vl’l’ in question was
not 1ncluded in the w

" ' o:t‘ the date or ' !i
s ub..xequcntly,, in an -y .3 J‘cquirod un(icr Rulc 133(2)or ?i

a.nch Ooff 1cc .I’urther

Bronelt 0.4 qe ile ,

S

Slthus i

in “llered that hy hl
BaAd i g

n lm' il ed 6o HEN
Jand -d(‘-"/‘)vl.) n to duty ip
H(J] C.J’ 1064! '

3 above utnted act ton, the ‘

intain absolute integrit,y

violut,mn of J‘DA Conduot and Servigee

MIICRs 1y

Tll\, Saig oL .”h’)l

' 2 'nath Bopa whue fu
‘Lezai 0 acepeted

nctionmg as ID o
depo Hto from the depositors of the 0110wy K /
SB/1D and iy accounts 5

!
/

Fa

wing i
54a and s open #t Le z"d. 0 Llie returned

3hoolks of cach dcposa.tor duly €
-andebion  apg mpre"

Cquired,

v concerneq pAS s

ntering the b /.
Ssing with o date at0¥mp '
AR

B et ek

thexre on 0ns

!
mt the Alsunt ol n hogita ag acgpoted, by the o nia
M

u(.ounl.n‘on Lhe do e

5. J.equim.d unde): e

Sl Poo WAL not 1nrlm'r.-fi in o the o ny

of b Lun ikl s g, Acconuntgg

155 i Mles Lo H'J.‘;\chh Ulice JMhe tr~n c.ct_g.on.-, Were not
g . alss entopeq gy She 10 Joymig 4% required unge . e t32(r) ‘
of the olove Siated Al en, ) N

. gk
T anaaee e e Ly

S et o . -
PLTAITOLL BPE Sh e e A NG B

< T I

S R *

i fii Lokl

.‘. . | ' | . 0 0 66 “‘Me,. COPU
. ' @el’“%e 1




2ty

.. bepertnent of
Cretsdoniient of

+ 220546

Y

13.16057
1 1el G 187

e AY -
o i -
, - '
\ .

~ Vo

?_. N

- 13

rYoots

r=== O tra o, X ..".
—(Depoaita)zln"]&l—gi}_gn :
26.04.96 . -

25.08.95
‘21.11.95

03 -09 .(‘).3%

‘ 17-02. . LN
20.05 . gg _',':. ) ‘-

27 412,95

13,05 .9¢
15106 .0

23.02 ,95
23 909.55
2().10 .Or.)'
’39-’ 1 .;.)1'3
JO.)Q.@@
20.01. 04
20.03, 46
30.04 .96
27.05 .06
28.06 'C}G

2011 Loy

02.01.0¢
23.02.05
04 .06 .06

96-05 .05

0C.01 06
05.02 .06
07 .05 .r
11 04 .{'_:1(",
01:‘.{)'_,' 44‘-/.;
0600 A

Gerl

P03t Officesi’’

Iy

Ao

..

ed 11¢] (}3 ],'.I.M

\]

/\-{-j:»

S Ras 50/
.+ .50/ o |
Prn . .'4‘: . BT

5oy ote s

< LUp‘@

- ——r

———— . —

fse 50/.
Rs«120/.

s e ¢

Jl"; - 5 OO 1/__ ' . A
15,200 s

fs<120/-

Rse120/u5n /-
R e SO/..‘JO/‘_ e ‘1
RS. 50/_ ’:v_»,'-f' .
e 50/ ' S
rIf.‘s. ; 8874__ / ' ) e
S - -~ !50 -
59 /. .

»

.'x:;l| ® 3()()/__‘
;l‘.': . :')‘()O/v.

FETYEN

L MR LT
'
I

R ]







. ....-.._—1' Rttt e At dd g

|
|
- .....,.....) rateren

-9~

‘J

ax t»‘fal

1
!

Qretjgana
*Londuc»

Fﬁrthmrmor@ g, -sum
wmthdraual on

219626:in the 0 a
gsaid trwnuac

iThus lt 16
whovc stated

eeamma avedomnn s con s e ETUDTRARE PR

K7 R
’beﬁn 8
t the )

hown a8 with-
3B a/c noe '

Bt theﬁ

. Y
entered'in the passbook. .
y '? 4o ‘e

; o "_ - - R ”._‘.i‘l '“? )
alleged thqt the said‘ i Bora mmm‘by‘hism
action hes failed to m ;ntain abdoluteqinteévtgi

bbdon. of* w31e~17 of EDA

Of ﬁ-: 0500/“‘
01-3-95, agains

/c book_an a4 B0+, '

T cbetes 6l

5. not beenﬁ
: u‘& fﬁa,.q

PARRTE S s

Llon ha

Lee
PPN ‘-‘..

1Sy

s

devotion to duty in’ viol )
o H !

ndhpe.'wcc Bulcs 1964., it ‘@J
' R

| ) y
: ‘ !
f- true coF gt :
. R ' : ." "‘.’T—“M/ )
B 'ff.. g
j -




<ley
- o Annexure~III

List of documents by which the articles of charge =mhx
framed against shri Bhola Nath Bora EDA Lezai BO {under .
put off duty) are proposed to besustained.

le MO Fbrm (M0.8) pertaining to Lezal Bo Mo No. 056
dt. 10.4.96 for Rse 500/-

2¢ MO Form (MO 8) pertaining to Lezai BO MO No : 057"
dte 10.4.96

3. BO Receipt Book (MS 87a) of Lezal Bo for the period
from 27.12.94 to 19.4.96,
4. BO daily afc of Lezai BO dated 19.4.96

Se¢ BO account book (Pa 6 pars I) of Lezal BO for the
payment period from 01.01.96 to 18.7.96,

6+ BO Slip dated 27.6.96 Lezai BO issued by the spMm
Barbarua so.

7« Written statement of atd, 03.,11.,96 of sri Sailen pag,
PO Lezali recorded by the AsPoOs (0/d) pibrugarh-

8¢ BO Journal of Lezai Bo during the period from 04,12,95
to 28.80960.

9« BO Account book (Pa-6 Pt.l1) of Lezai BO for the period
from AxXXVEXKR 02.,1.95 to 310120950

10+ DO SB Journal of Lezai BO for the period from 10,9,90
to 2746.96

11. Lezai Bo {MsY) hournal for the period from 01.3,94 to
0207096 (in two bOOkS)o

12. Lezal BO (RD) journal for the period from 16+8.90 to
13.6.96,

13+ All the passbooks as mentioned in the article 1v of
Annexure~-IT,

contde, o2,




Annexure-IvV

J1 )

List of witnesses by whom the articles of
charge framed against shri Bholanath Bara.,EDA.Lezai Bo

(under put off duty).
shri N.N. Mitra the then Asstt. supdt. of

pPost Offices of POs, Dibrugarh mew Division
now Superintendent of post Dar jeeling Division,

Darjeeling Divisieno

‘lo

2¢ shri Sailen Das, PO Lezal Dist 3 Dibrugarh.
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Where as Hn inquiry under Rule8 of p&T B.D,A, Conduct
and Sarvice Rules,19 4ogg being held against Shiri Bhola _
Nath Borah,EDA(Put”Offduty) Lezai B,0,
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the preliminary hearing wis held on Hxkxx3Z.onla,refixed™"*
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57 J19+4=96 T .15 500,007 K.25,00 5 Ty
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- But neither he sent the.money orders forms -,
(M0~8) %o the Account office through’.the BO bag of the
datenor subsequently.as required under ithe' (Rule 104(3)
of Branch office’ Rules nor included thé amount, of value
and commission of the above narmEsuxxy -money orders
in the branch office account of the date as required

under the provision of Rule j}j(q)_or Branch office Rules.,

Thus it is allesed .that by his above atated

~act, the sald Shri BETH has failed to malntain’absolute

integrity and devotion 'to duty in violationiof Rule 17
of EUA conduct and service rules 1964, - @',

Article II T

The said Shri Bora while.fﬁnctionihg‘as LEDA
Lezal BO on 9-7-96 failed to produce the cash and stamps

amounting to ks 2250,85 being ;the ‘cash and stamp balances
of his office according to the BO accounts of 8-7-96 on

- 9=7-96 when called for by the:Asstt, Supdt,of.P0a(0D)

Dibrugarh Uivn,librugarh for inquption violating the
provisions of note below the Rule 11(2) of. Rules for
Branch office and the.above amount was charged: under

«account head UCP on 9-7-9€ in the Dogaccount~of'chui BO.

. Ao,

Thus it is alleped that by his’above stated
action the said Shri Bora failed  to-'maintain ‘absolute
inteprity and devotion to duty in violatl on!of Rule 17
of EDA conduce and .gervice Rules 1964, - 4 .
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The sald Shri Bora while working:as’LEDA,
Lezad, received Dolhi -94 VPP no:394 dt 19-6496ivalued
for ‘s 400/= addressed to Shri Sailen Das,PO' Lezai
through BO gslip dtd'27-6~96, But . the particulars of /
the VPP wag not entered in the BO Journal of-Lezai BO
on receipt as required under Rules 128 of Rulaes. for
Branch office. The above article was thereafter, 'delivered
on 2-7-96 realising a sum of I 420/= being the’;/value
and VPMO commission of the VPP, But the particulars of
the delivery of the above VP article was not recorded
in the 1O Journal as required under Rule 132 of ‘the
Rules for branch office.ller also did not sent the VP
article receipt duly sipned by the addressee in respect
of above VPP to the account office fumlshing required
particulars ag required under Rule 103(11) of ‘' Rules fo
Branch office ,Further'the amount realised from’the
addiessee of the VP article in question was not included
in the BU account of “the date or subsequently in any way
ag required under itule 135(2) of Branch office Rulea,

CThus fEds 2lleped that by his ahove stated
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EDA conduct & necvice Rudes 1904,
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.contod the deposits frum the depositors of the followlng
amount he received as deposlts

11160(1 in the 10 ar‘nounl,') 0o required under ude 13
transactlions wore also. not. cuLorcd
Mrind as Lequircd under Rale 132(f) of the above stated

)

0/
0/
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50/
/
/

THOROR BE

o

v QY
o
O

s T




20 79751
21 /19045
22 .8150

24 5292
25%82 96
26 .8297
27 3460
28 3563

shown @3

Nioln na
albsolute
of EDA c

5.2

473 pecount no 219626 on

th Jora, by hi

onduct and aqervice

06=12-95
02-01-906
17-01=56"
2Q=07%=96
23-0%-56
20-0%=906
25-11-95
501295
04-12-96
- 02-01-906
. 11~06-96
18-10-95
18-11=-55
27-10-95
179-10-95
06-02-G5
20-02-66
09-03-96
10-01-95
04 -12-65
14=17-95.
(0010 G40
10=0 1= 0
12— Oh=40
12-11-95 -
25-10-99% .
26-00-9%

marthermoxe a8
the M a/c b
01-0
pas

withdraval in
xot heen ontoered in the

Thuy it 19 al
q akgve stated

integrity and devolton to &
imles 196

Accordliwe

‘07 R
Y1
R 20/= A
\S '12/:‘ » bRL
Rs 28/: . »\'__.:, 51':
B 52/= ' o
,;‘.,4«4/:: ’
R 37 20/=" .
et 100/=0 ’
R T Y VU \
' g 12/ \
ks A4/ = y
ek B/= :
st s 100/ = :
R 40/=
s 104/=
5 -76/:
ps 100/=
R 100/=
fa = 56/=
Rs 100/:
5. 32/=
A5 20/-
s ?0/ =
100/ =
5 100/::
Rs- 20/= .
m 40/= ' Ei
108/ = : i
o f
. . . e "
i f .}'; ’

s

S

i

gum of ks 500/= has been
ok as IO Sijournal‘ugai—
3.95.But the. said withdr-
] bOOK. ’

o

. i v {1 # .

loged that the naid S 1
act has falled vo ealntaln
aby Ain violation of lule 17

4. S o

to tho otntemant of imputntlon -
of ninconduct ox mishohaviour Shri Bhola nath Dora, BDA Lezal 10 P e e
(now put off duty) foiled to maintain abaolute integri ty and |
devotion to duty on the follouwing - o : . \
: ¢
Arbicle=t
. , wiile Ghei jora functioning oo EDA Lo zal \
IO .received fron Spi Dul arahand itnhato of Lezal goon JFO:lozal )
on 17=|~06 a sun of 3 500/= plug conniasion of s 25/= for rem=—
£ gtance hy 10 to Hrs Teleri Devi,Ville Chalepur FO:lHascenpul
Hut hiah via-Darally Diat: vannlrand and on the gome dny Bri Bo i ;
3 . . . R ; " .‘.

‘e ve ®



onor dndluded the amcunt of tho valuo and commiscion -

‘/

ves Tocelved [3500/=and conmlovdon of s 25/e Lrom dhed,
wumM%kammmtoofLodemnﬂwlme.vhhﬁmmmmu,
Qimt;ﬁllmugwrh for remittanes by money oxder to Hio
Xalasdah Devi Salepur PO sHagenpur Muttiah via~Parailly.
Digt:Gopul gan Bibhar ile (Shri Do) isgued the. MOo undox
Hezud 0 MO receipt no 56 amd 57 dtd 19-4-96 ‘but neithor
He (8ry Lora) vent the MO forms to the account: office .
of thol above said HOg to the Branch office ‘Account of
thy ddte a8 roquired under lulo 104(3) and: 135(2) of.

IV Julles . ' I -

|.
i
i

Actiele I

Lafandoo o LE PEPERY L SR,

4
i

o Yhile Y3 Brolanath Pora functloning! an EDA
Iezal on 9-7-06 %4he 23854 .5P0s, Dibruga rh Divigion;
Dibrugiirh visd ted his(Urd, Pora'n) Office.Tho tloging
bolance of Lezai 30 wccount of dt 8~7-96 and por MW
account book wag P 2259.85 comprising cash and atamp
znd oty tionery hut feiled to produce the cash,stampy
end siitionery for inapection by -the vieiting! Asbon
thorebly the shoxrt found amount waw chargod undoy: fGhe

oad ol necountn wnclnselflag paymont in the M o/c at
Y= G0 -

Articlo~III

- e e St st e

! , While working as such Sri Bora delivered

the Delhi 94 VPP no:%94 at 19/6/96 on 2«7-96 which

was regeived by him on 27-6-96"duly entered through
Barbaritah' 0 slip At 27-5-96 to the addronseo of the -
VP prticle .Sri Sailen Dag culy realising the value -
and VPHO commission of 734201/ But neither heé(Sri Bora)
cntered the vpp : : S
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3

b

eedn Q
of Rulie

delivelry of the VPP in the office BO
Cthe i
CXeqgalrp

bragnch

nath Bo

sy accounts mentioned above - gtand
the Pags Books +, res

trnruu|¢

but thé

account

Vihile Tunctioning ag EDA Lezail B . the said §

/.

he BO Joumal or Lezal po in viola
3 for IO nor ecorded the

tion of Rule 128

particulars. of the
ournal nor even sent

ned receipt of the addressee of  the abofe Vpp ag

d under Ruleg 132 and 103(11 )and 133(2) Rules for
Offices, - , S

m——ma Lt

Fa accepted deposits from depositors,Bh;SB/RD and

ing.at Lezai po, He returned
pective depositors-duly entering the
tions and impressing with po date s

amount accepted by the said Shri

‘ Or in the BO SB journal ag required in'luleg 133 &
132(2) |or Rules A it

1%3795 Arhinst  Lezaino
S Journal

Further a sum og g 200/= shown as withdrawal on

S8 account no: 21962¢ in the BO
and B0 account hook hut the

. . said transaction
has not. heon entered 4n +

mdintain absolute intrepity and de

of rule

»
h40

4,1

Lesai BO accepted B1C00/= + 140 ¢omn
Sru Hular chandpra Mahato and Shry Charik
LegqirQPn PO :Lezni afterp remitting g 500/
orioi Fuinak from Nis office in the name. of+4 Mrg:T
Déwvi village; Chalepur

he pass hoolk thereby fatled 1o

votion 1o, duty in Violation
17 of LEDA conduct and service rule 1969 '

.,
'

" Case oy theAdisciplinmry nutyoritfln:?'

ke Sk PSS-S

| ) . % P
shri Bholanath Bora wiile fuictioning as ppy -

salon for fs $0/= fronm =
a Mahato. of |
0, n‘each;b"money N
etery oo
PO:Hagseapur Mutiah and ‘Mrs. Kalashia !

gewi salepur PO: Jlasenpur Muthia via:Barielly Dist:Gopal

ihar Pespectively but neither the
sent to |
ingludod the value ang cornis

account

to}bcqunminc from the 190 foerPD~8) pertainin
10 o - 056 dt 10-4-95 for s 500/=(5
peetaining to Lozai 1o Ho 57 dt 10-4-96
.0 recqipt book (15-37(a) or Lezai po.ror p
ta 1g-f-dyg (8-3) and non eredit of value aft
daily adlcount nr Leaai BO at T9=6_96(5-13)
book(Pa~-G pr, 1) or Lezai(S-4), .

Lﬁzhi B3O ASPOs(0D) Uibrunurh'visitnd '}
for inaptetion bhut th

i
the) bala
eash aty

1

Lezai po
i A00/=

3lip dtd 2?-5-96(5~5),But ha
of Lhe akove statod e
Crecefipt

Lezndl o] acanunt book (a6, PEI)(5-h),

idccount orfice through 10 bag of the date nop :
ssilon of "the MOs in“the<BOg :

book of tho 2Ll ce,The hooldng of the "MOs shown. :

z to Lezaj 1

5-1) 10 form (MO=-8) |

for B500/=(5-2), |

O form 27-172-94

comm by RO

and BO Account

Shri Baolanati Bopea while Tunctioning. ag BPg?
18 office on 9~7 =9
¢ aadd.srd Bom fafled to produce

1C¢ of his office of 4 2250/ =,85 comprising of
mnoand gtﬂtionery in aupport of charge produceq

e e e kR -

. i

While Shry Bholanath Borpra functioni%ﬁ as L

recelved Dalni 94 ypp no 394 dt 19-6~96 valw ¢

arto Shri ~ailen Dag PO:Lezal through Barbarua *
did not entop the particu

ticlez in the o Journal(3S-7)anc

He(“ri Bory) deli. ered the artiele realizin

Vs ‘[‘
the%valu%vof che YPP s 400/= o commission s 209/=.£1V¢r0d

he addrdssee on 2=7-30 but tha partic

VPPrdid
(S—Q) no
U‘.‘lt‘b:‘n ran
hrofiuced
P52y

. dars of thCJooK
not enter in the 10 Journal(s-7) 1po account; ..
hoaent the sipnaed receipt to the accountfo;dhncc
H50.In support or the charpe documuntnry ié-é—@c
Are Lezai BO Journal g from 4-12~95 . 2
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el redeed
.

$ | and BO |2count book(PAG,Pt 1) of Lezai BO dtd from 1-1-96
L? 18-7-96(8=4) - - ' ' Co L

s
. t

Annexure LV, L : " S

‘ Shri B.H.Bora while functioning as EDBPM Lezei ‘DO
accepted deposits from the depositorS'ofcseveral:SB/RDf“ff\
L and MSY- zccounts stands open at Lezal BO deteils of.a/cd " i
; X - mentiohed in para 3 above ,He returned the pass books " :
Cof thef concerning actcounts to the respective account ,
holderd duly entering the transacting and impressing N
. date sftanp of the date In the pass: ook 23 required .But
: the amount so received by him(sri Bora) did include in et
Lhe :udount in the concerning Branch office Lmuut SB gournal '
(5-9) po(Mst) Journal(S-10(i& i1) BU RD . Journal(s-11 RER
ind 3O account book(3-4 and 5-8) . I U S

|
|
i
f
1

L I ]

o

Pimilarly ,he shown withdrawal of I 500/= on X
~3~99 fraom 53 account no 219626 againat the account nom
he (°Pri Sora) mule entries in the concerning BO. SB Journal
(5-9) |and BY account hook of Lezal POSB -.But no entry
of thi withdrayals has been pade in the pass book a/c no:
2909626 Tn.support of chiwpge disciolinary authority produced '
B sbust /K Journal(8-9,5-10(i& 11)/5-11) and BO ‘account’ !
hook(H-~l & $-3). : Lo o b
b L e et Vo
L] e Coa ' ¢
Y
]

o o

5.0 © Case of the Jefendant,-

¥ i - 0On heariing “he concliding flay of the hearing By
S ren 19R0-90 the PO owas AMorecked to subplt hia brief into

Lo o gusy to b anderalpned whthin 15 dayg endoraing a ~
L e Dol |icopy af g zoine o the €0 and €.0 wan agked to submit:
33&p77 OV s ferttten brlef within 49 deys of receipt of tha,copy

a4, .

h_{;,,g' }of tiie bhrief Lrom tha FO#hﬁbmihtndfhia:briaf]on»27—11~98.1n ——_ i
oy the said brief belew his alppabture the PO -hua notald 4n tho ! : :
e L L ConmisNota. that " copy of the written brief seznt to '
s ! {Shri Jﬁ}m}an:mth Bore vide Divisional Office Pperical : \
e CJournnl WL Mo 7846 dbt 27-14-90 M v )
! " The charrad official has.been given sutficient "\
i and {reasonable oppurtunitv to submit his written brief,but :
© £111 writting of this report his brief in-‘defence not received,

t .
FEETN

6.0 " @#nalysis and asseswent of evidepcc. . B ;‘ '

' l\\t\’.:’( : ' t. A ’ L] : .‘[_
Thc'allcﬁ{tion is Sri B,N.,Bora while functioning -~ St
i as DBPHM Lezai issued Lezal 10 No 56 and 57 on 19=4~96 duly “ o .
; realising valuc of the money orders I3 1000/= and money orde’ . : ¥
| commission for M 50/% from the remitters ,but neither o - b

i acdiunted for tie value and commniasion of the said [Os so -7

s hodved ,in his officc neeount nor sent MO foring to accow S
|

- e

ot{ice -in violation of Hule 104(3%) 1§§(a)q:,uulcs'fo \

Srdnca offices. caseh. M e o O

; Pler Lunue of money orders eatablished [r

[ thd exhibits proiucsd dn course of hearing.lhe exhib?

(L1 & 2) db 23-12-37, the MO forms in relation witnon ,
vol Mas mentionzd above and bhe ($~3) have the co-ty 1N

‘ with the issue of tha JKs,on the basis of ithe gntpuly
the MO worms,the DU receipt is prepared by,thg "Bl?rc.\iﬂ[’; L
reftaining the olficecepy @5 the office record .ﬁ‘theathor i
tol Rule 104(3) the money onlers should " be lexg:cvh\} f\“‘-‘-e > i‘

| ba’ra dt_22-6-273 when propared for account (o:-l)” of Ih .

: 501 Bera did not inceluste thae valud apd C oM. 5 iy b ‘

i W0e under the head cash receivcd(seh,dt:23~1? ) ,

!

|

|
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the

Choudhqr
that the documentg re

betoreithe ¢y, The: €
dbcume$t3(5~1,2,y,h&
they accepted the exhibityg
doubt
by Sri (B

_— . LTI ’ 5 :
é | ’ — (27'L3 -

[ The po

i In his argument hag ca
same L, In cou

tegorically naratted
st of @lunination. of the

documents placed
U aw well as hia DA ferutinised the
3) carurully',minutelzfrully gatisfied
545 genuind,lad there been my -
,?he objection on the score would have been received
fPora.But nedther Spy Bora nor-his.D.aasistant“Sri‘M.
Y raised any. vojice and,thcrefore,:there 13 no.dount

, ' latlng to the issue of the MOs acceepted
to be genuine lhus the

]
U
Of cherfge 1s 4hat while

issue of both .the Mos established,:.
Article I - e -

The allegation against Sri Bora in this article

functioning as BPM ag Lerai Do on
9~7-96 he ‘fagled 4

dt 8~7-%6 to the
& othoers stationeticeg hafore
Asbtt.Supdt.of Po

) produce the. balance or his office
tune of fs 2250.85% com

prising»or'cash‘,stamps
the inspecting officer,The S
8t Iffice(0/L) Dibrugarh when .called Ky .
f o ‘

According to 4he

. : provasion.of Rule 11(2) or
Rule Tor Branch pogst; Office 1%

LELRPI £ piroduca

[

in thu'ruspnnnihility of' the

the cishy, s tinps and valuables of the office
for officin verification ag ber the entrieg of the BO account
D00l The axhin s produced

(S=4 dt1235-12-97)
halonce iar the BO dt. 8-7-96 aa s 2250,85,A5 per the provy
of ‘note Holow Rule

SUaposed to produce
ocher vdluahles equny to ¢
vigd ting
Sry Boral the ppps of Luv

in Support of the allegation
clenrly shows that the By shown theaclosinn
sion

11(2) of tules fom Branch Orfices joig

-eagh, stnnps &
i e closing balunce 0L, 8=7=96 the
dnspeetingg olLiecerfar physical verificdtion, but

the caount comprising of

} ‘ cad=Branch Doyt Office could not
produce the same, The exhdbits(s-4 dt 23-12-96) was placed
bafe

inspectijon, both Sy U
the docunent and bedng saty

of them hut their individy
the exhipit,This
failure of Spq
officer for physic

: The allegation against Sr
while Sr

VPFino: 394 qt 19-6-906 value
DasLezaj

cra

delivered the vpp

cf %'

not isend |the VPP re

re 5ri Bora, the Hx-EDMPH.and Sri M.Choudhury,the DA fox

ora and.Sri Choudhury throughly inspected
Sfled about the genuinness both

al dated signature onithe body of

proves that there {3 no doubt ahout the

Bora to produce the aount before the Visiting
al verification, -

Article-III

1 B.N.Bora 45 that
received Uelhi~q4

d I 400/=) addrossed to Spq “ailen
PO thraupgn Barbarua 3o »BO s1ip dt 27-6-96, Byt Srq
did jnot entar te s50dd VPP in the po Joumal,Shi pora

to the addressee on 2-7-96 realising a sun.
“20/= being the value

and VPMO in the BO'Jogrnaldie aild

i Bora worlking as EDBPHM Lezai 10

ceivt duly signed by the addréssce to -
account office nor include

addre

BO, ‘or tp

the nos apl other
delivery from the

nf the amount realised from t)he

in question in the BO account ol Lezai
ate or subsequently, '

3sce; of the vpp

[

Bule 128 o e for Branch office says,
Particulars of the VP article roceived Lor

- TCCOUL of f1ce should“entered in the BO
“Journal the exhilbityg g-4

receive of the articlc,dcliVory'to the addressee and n
of the o Journal whero '

made.,

9,5-6 and S5-7 ¢ 23-12-96, firaven

aintenance

no entry of the vp article has been

: In Rule 132,103(11) and 133(2) of Rules or
Brnuph offices ,it jig

article delivered shau

mentionoed that the recei Tfor vp

t
: ld be entered in'deepatcﬁ side of the
Journal, lfule 10%(11

vp a#ticl% receipt in r/o the
be sent td account office, and in Rul

it 13

the addregsees of the vp-
in ditem cuap collected or

Jof the said Rules ig cleartabout the
delivered VP article should

e 133 of the :said Rule

¢ amount recovered from

ivered should'be included

cntcgorically mentioned that th
! articles del
BO account,

< od 10 fe true b
@ertifi

account !
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b eained ), ke
ot Ords hayg UGQN‘prﬁducod An 8
SUDpo s of the Charypg :1.51'.@xili!qit;n(?s‘v{},6>and 7)

3
i .
2t g
Pe tanlgd B e Sy Bopg 1e Bpy Lezay Pogy, Orf1¢co ;
aret b g Qerenon Angis nt, oy I, ‘wudhux"y‘; o'th Checke ¢
Che documun‘t:.«* hrou/"m rAnd bhe g e satisfied with the |
E¢Nnuingy,, OL the Cordy thet; da‘ted“.i;_,,;mlm‘u on ! i
L bady of the exhi'.ts;l thege recorﬂs_; RN g0y |
the “Nirjog PG o Frer gy, Mentioney”, hove 4y /o
. ; LI Yelng Vit no, 34y dy; T, 26 g Its llOO/:. 1ava not
botip mado 1, SEEG, bbb T, dtten .s'.-tutelnsr_“rtjof 21, *’:ailcsll '
Dan(ieg ol F2~97 Ccoplog by Sy 4 ra g fonudnge ‘ ‘
) - e sy in.it is cutcﬁnchully Mentiona g by Spyq Has that
: : th§:VPP N hig nameitnkgn de Llvory duly Paying p 420/1'being
- : thﬁ Vialug ofr the P Iy 400/=’and ts VPHO=¢QmmissiCn’of ' L
Is 20/# on e=d-97. i}ereforo the recetve of i the VI’P','d’elivm‘ed i
Or Ithe article'*o the ACtuny, 2ddrozhe0 and ing¢

_ 15}10n~crékii;t or 7 . A
the| vy U ang Conngg ~ 10

lepna thae e, gy Bod, il Jorking a4 LDy Lezay
‘vb’.\‘k“(.‘"* b + " Ix N s e . I r‘

fred e, LAy e donpgy 0L the .I"ollowi‘ng : ' !
&".IC(,J(_)L‘_Q'VJ DIt ’ P
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09— -96 Ps 500/
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- . ; ' . . . b . ) . .‘ S
| 5., 8227 26.03.95 S omae/=
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¥

Put tk2 amounts he roceiyed ao doposito were not
included in the JO accounts in violation of Ral.e 135

land 1%2(f£) of the Inlen for Branch Officco.

t
A owia of I5 999/= has Won chown ao withdrawal in
the 10 ngcount book nnd 10 30U Journal against Account
no:219626 on 1-3-95 but no entry: of, the  gaid;yithérawal
ha9 een madgz in the paga . booker iy .y, .1, B T

' An support of the charges different documents
have betn produced a9 exhibi to(8~4,5-8,8-9,8-10(41),::

18=10(14),8=-11,8-12(1)to S-12(xxxiv) were tabled on . ..
25=12-97 durlng repularlyhearing before the C.0 8Sxi .., i

B.M.Bora and hin defence. asoistant Sri M.Choudhury. .-

Sri Bora apgreed to have maintained tie .recoxis;on T
hip own and nduitted the documonts to he gonuine. '
Both Sri Bora amd 8ri Choudhury(DA) ,put their dated

signature on the body of all the exhibits in -token. ..:¢ -

iof the docurenta being genuine and theé entries to

~ those documents were made by him.

'

Kule 13% and 132(f) of Rules’ for: Branch Offices .’
guoted to b violated by Shri DBora .t is scen that in
those Rule celommrical mentilon of "inclusion and entry
of canh eolleation on saving bank deposits in the o
Lraneh Office account and 1) Journal are there.

The pass wooks of diffcrent types of savings

Behewe vis. UB/RD/HSY account shows the deposita an
pentioned akove hnve been entered by Sri Iora under
hig dnted gsignature and whth clear impression of hip
of thcae.date stanp dyly, improsged; by him:aguinst the
entry of the deponlin Smwewd” Q8 WolMOUny  Je dopeaity.
and MY journal have not been/ includod -eithor . in. Vg
0,8L Journal /D journal add MSY journal .BO. account .
book of the reluative dutes.from this it is evident that
the waount Sri Iora rccelved from the respective
depwnitorns on diffenent dates as mentioned agninut

the account nou ntove have not been included in hig

office occount kmoolk.

7.0 Findingg o . .

7.1 On the hala of the documentary-anl oral

e denee adduged in the ense bofore me and in vliet
on the reasonu plven above,I hold vhat the lolation

of Bile 17 of Pat BD(Conduct) and sexvice)rulos 1964

Lo avident  and 2L ) thae 4(four) chargen framed agalnot
sri T Tawa 204 Yezal (put off duty tr;“‘t:,m_flfj nrovad.

0

("”-.;’)) /'

. , (H Senpipta)

Inquiry Officen.

o TEtesRaeR v

PP e s i = et s ="
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Thquiry Report on the Yepartmental Lnquiry held d”%iﬂ%:
Shri Bnola nath HJoroh, hv-HPM(pu* off duty) Lezai EDDO in
Account with uor)nxﬂlh 50

Liét of exhibited documents.

$-1 10 formﬁ’MO‘a)pertuining‘to Lezai PO ,MO no,056 dt
109=~4~96 | o '

_i@g 8-2 10 form (MO-&)‘pertaining to Lezai PO MQ?NO 057

dt 19-4196, ;

Aiﬁ S=3  BO rec2ipt book(Ms-87 a) of Lezai PO foratha period
ronx’/-12—9h to 19-4~906, :

S S-L BO u:count boolk{PA 6 part I) of Lez al-BO for the
- perxod rom ol =01 - 96 to 18-07-96 .,

.: :0—5 pL slip dt, 27 6796 for Lezai, BO/issued by SPM
Bsrbaruah kO

- g-6 iriiten|statement of Sri Sailen Das,dt 3*1'"9“«

7 1O Journal of Lozai BY for the lelOd fLom “*1@”95
tto 28-8+96, :

gar B0 scconnt bomk(?m Oypt J) of "Lezai BO pd o
L 2105 4o H -1 295 0. . ‘

1

oG N0 Jowrgial of Lezad LU Poxwou from 10~9~9O to 27-0+90,

ff"ﬁﬂo(i e ii) Lezal ) U(‘”V) Journxl periodifrdm‘ﬂmﬁwghito
. e 9b(Ln two bools), . ‘

S41 LezaivLO(Iu) Journal p;rnod irom 16-8- 90 LO'T5~6~96.

SV(1 B0 xoedv) b<u¢y nos of SB pavs booko,12(LwQIVG)

"nos of W pass books ‘and 1b(sioteon) nos
. of MSY poss booho. ‘

.

sS-1 337(41 B() caj, 1\; account (1\,. 15-4~96, .. ',f:

i

Written brielf of the presenting officer. Sri U Del
dated 10-11-9¢, . Y o

P - I
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Sir,

& sympatnatic conslderation

/

ihe Gupat of poge OFF Lty '
Dibruﬁurh Divinion ,D!hxuvxxn »lUbOOl.

l’e\t:tt(| DN ey sy Apri) 'gg
' I e

Tc, : :

I
Subite Di;cipllnnxy Proccoding agutn,t

S5ri Bholanath Doya,
BePuMo (Put oef duty) Lezal 8.0 -

fefi~ Your mewmo no, F-7 2/96«97 dtd.10,3,99,

With ref. to your tac g ciﬁed -above I haveg the

honour to
submit .y rdprnnvntation has

gunder for favour of your Xind

s+ The nae Wil apprinse you that
thuse MA5 no dAntentional daault or dobhoncsty on iy part when
worikad 'iu good fauith 1n usual courase of my. dutics +:80, I pray

your nononr tovhave a- lanient view in dcc1d1ng Lhc fate.of thigy

uLnouL dﬂvotion»-&

poor offigial who alwhys worked  uikh
dudicutlﬂ& . .

1. o] rfg'rd cho ge no, I, i.e., non credit of value & Counn,
of tws 1H's

A1) fze 1050/~ anly, I Leg tn State that Lna mtatake
WAsiviuad$;rgantly tthUQh- ovpr:ight ¢ Lo the amounL has b

aen
creditaq *stsequently‘when o

e miqtnkm Caine intn 11qhb. 30, thiag
le wn hordest erjort 4 oy bn' " eondorad, '
2 Ac’rujurdu and Luurt. Lev, failure 1o Froduce the open o

stawep balunce orf 'h. 2,230/~ only ,1I Ley to state that
ia 111, conceive o Tuo awmunt whEe wall
witleh was kept 1p oy

fhu “hargn
secured in iy’ poaneésion
home for spfe Cuntedy since the office is not
provided wifh any’ Care tokar or Ngght Chow)idor to, look
valushles’ kept 1n depostit {n the office overnight + I requested

the Tn>L RELIing Officar to _llownro some tine to baihd the
amount fr h My home  hus he declinod

after che

! « ovever the naount hau been
suosequn" } dredites to the  gove. As auch thigp charge 4n nvot
tanable. ‘

3. A3 per 3rd Conant: . 1 bosy e ntntﬂ‘thut the v, 1w, nrticlo U/
could not o enlared in tha B -0 Journal through overasicht &

to in poucition of extra  load of work ewhen the oj

dua
eronnnnu hnn
been came 4in to liqht the ! amnount hue been crndbtod to thao

Govt,
|
This 14 notining but  an nonaest @Xror & may be condomed .

3 4th ckxnrq 1 beg to state thet 1 wan noﬁ'givmn any
training rﬁga d}nq 'qu.dorr"'. &'uxo to 1HPOQLLIOU o extru Uwrﬂ
of works lujon ma 1 Could not anaintain the accotty hlouu:'y
wnlch the irxegul r,tlon wiitht  have been OCCured | The muouni ;o)
behing was| honever croedited to tﬂg Hovt. subrequenbtly vhen tho
irrequlari'iﬁq comn into ;1ght « A% such this chanye may pcrhapa

bo X b{ighnlo aside,

[ f’, '\"

Contd...?2
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7 Lastl‘y‘ o
. proper proceddy

not n pro
. U/\ (\C\L f’ Lr pe
violated. The T
hering any stal

ounts to be an

innbceut & non

ujr.

- In- viewl’

magno:mini ty for;

your kindness,

I shall remain

-2

R e Vo
e ,

LS onquiry
ensnrined in Art. 311 (1) &311(2) . have
rly followed as such the enquiry is Lotally

.0 has taken an unitatarin

1 beyg to pmint'out; that in the
re as'

withou t
iide
. So, I pleaaed myJolf fully
of. any chargea mentioned in your

decision”
Uumun_@b deLvnvn from the defence
arbitrary deci°1on

@guilty nemno

of the factg stated above I humbly pray to your
exoneration in this matter for whicn

ever grateful to you.

act of

Yours'faiﬁhfully,

e

b B T PRE

( foholomalk Resak)

tanta=~




- OFFICE OF 1 :

< Memo No7:0196.-57

-

Jaccount with Babar)
7 conduct and service R

sand he subinitted his

g

7 ﬁngil)mgm‘h and Slui D
- Presenting Officer red

‘s

3.0.Moncy Orders N
onnuission ol cach N

b i comimigsion of th
sunder the provision of

e

~wstaups sinsuntin

2 helow thie Rule 11(2)
“account head UCP on

P

7 dated 19.06.96 valued
osum of Rs.420/-being
- patticulars of delivery
“ Branch Office. e als¢
. book of Lezai B.0).

sy SBRY and MY
“aceepted by him on so
. sheet and repeatation o
Scewmithdeavenl o s, 560/
Sonotentersd inthe conc

ules, 1964 under this office micmo of even no. datcd 280;797

flicc as required uhder the Rule 104(3) of Branch Office Rules nor it
¢ above money orders in the - Branch O

g 10 §5.2,250.85 being the cash and stap balance of his officc accordin
B.O.accouuts of  9.7.9¢ on 9.7.96

- Offiees(O/D), Dibragdih Division,

1

. Annexvre-g
. — ' L : )

-

) ) %\,\

. : \;t . ) ! Pl 'a».t—
n“"',_ €
w2
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS : INDIA ~ © +°

SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OTFFICES, DIBRUG
DIBRUGAIM-T0000L.  © b

.

ARII DIVISION,
i
k! o o

Ly

i 5.
{

‘Dated at Dibmgarh: the 9™ June, 1999
v . a} '

A

o BB .
EDA(under put offiduty) Lezai B.O. in
gorh HLO. was procecded against Rule-8 of EDA

Shri Bhola Math ﬂth,
4 5.0. under Dibru

e :
The ahove memo was reccived by (he smq*Sh'n Borah on 2.8.97
clence statcinent o1 +1,9.97 denying ull !llc‘y'é)n‘lrgcs.f %f o

AN
.
i

- To inquire into tie case, - Shri Manik Sé;f"gi;fna,‘ ASPOs(H/Q),

:Deb, IPOs(C&PG), Dibrugarh were appointed ' as Inquiring Authority and

pectively vide this oflice memo of even no! dated 8.9,97.
. M M b ) ‘i“::' 1 vff
' {

The charges rauncd spainst the said Sl'l:i_k

i

80 Bora while functionin
05.56 and 57 on 19.04.96 realising
loney Qrder; bul ucithier

g as EDA L"c‘z:i\is']}.()'.iséucd Lezai
Rs.525/- cxvxcl_li__b‘fgiug the value and
the money order forms

)Tice account of {hc date. as required
Rule 133(2) of Branch Office Rules. BEEAE 1 B

S-ccondiy_. the said Slwi Dorah failed 't.o;.pi'b(lucc the cash and

g o the
the Asstt.Superintendent of Post
Dibrugarh for. inspection violating the provision of note
of Rules for Brauch Office and the above amou
9.7.96 in the Branch Office account of Lezai B.Q, -t 1"

when called for by

“Thirdly, the said Shri Borah, delivered Dé_lhi-% VPP No.394
400/- addressed to $hri Sailen Das, P.O.Leznion 2.7.96 realising o’
the value aud VPMO commission in respect of above VPP. But e
of thic above VP ailicle was required under Rule 132 of the Rules for
did not credit the proceeds of VP article in question’in the 'B.O. account

for Rs.

el

IR
Finally, the said Siwi Bora did nof credit the amount of deposits in
{acconnls i respeet of sevaral accounts stund opcs iy his office dnd as
verul dates. Details of such accounts have: been fumished in the charge
[ the said hope list here i< pot neesssary. The said Shri Boral aliowed o
on 17095 agninst 31 Accom Mo.219626. Db the said withdrws)  was
crned pass book. AN

"Conld.......?..

"
“

orv -
pod 10 b ™
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weresent to ihe aecount .
icluded:the amoiuit of value

nty; was charged under
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Thus it was alleged (hat, the said Shri Borah by lns abovc stated

‘ achon failed to maintain absolute mlcwty and devotion to duty in violation of:Rule 17 of EDA
- gonduct and service Rules, 1964. v/ !

:i
R BT i

The followmg records were submitted in suppon of the charges

o frame Ag«nust the chinrged: official Shri Boral and the records were mmkcd as S-1,,3-2 and so on
ol f.xcuhtcd (he cnquiry ;- - s ;I i

S-1. MO form(s)(MO-8) pcrtammg to chal P 0.} MO No.056
d1d.19.1.96 e

S-2. MO form(MO-8) pertaining to Lezai MO No. 057 dtd.19.4.96.

5-3. BO reccipt hook(M3-87) of Lezai PO for. (hc pcnod from
27.12.94 10 19.4.96.

© 8-4. 1O account book(Pa6 Part-1) of Lezai BO For uu. pmod
from 1.1.96 (0 18.7.96. W

- 5-5.-BO ship dated 27.6.96 for chzu BO issucd by SPM Barbarua
.“)O . ""::,,!' !

29896, g

0 85-8. BO uccount book (P'n 6 Pt-1) ochz,:u BO for thc pcnod ﬁom_
2.1.95 to 3L12 95 R :

(m (wo )
books).

$-11. Lemai BORD) journal 101 the pulod ﬁom 16 08 90 (o
13.6.96. . {-
S 12. (i to xm) all the pass book lmolvcd in (llc casc.
boS-130 e 13() daily account dtd, lb 4 96 H

1o Bhei NoNMilea,: TEx- Assit, Supdl of P()< Dllmx[,.lrh - now
‘ SupdLol POs, Dmjecling Division, Dnuulm;_,
2. Shii Sailen U'h IOLuzsu vambmua ¥

)

S M.Sciigupta, ]nquum{ Aulhonly hol(l p:clnnmmy hearing, on
* ;,? 11 97 and conciuded thé enquity on 19.8.98 afler having hearing on vauou« datc and submitted
. lus cnquny report 0. ) 2. )‘0 vide liis Ietter ng. AS- 1/’97 98 duted 9.2. 99

T IS

A copy of the above enquiry leOll wis foxw‘udul'to lhc ch.u ged

“official on 10.3 99 vide ihis oflice lelter of cven no. dated 103 99 for subxmssxou of amy
. "‘?"-'lcpxw,n( ition xgmlsl the‘enquity report. g

¥ ' The duped official sulimitted lnq rcplcqcnl'lhon duted 5.4.99
-v\i’hldl ]l 8 heen reccived Bete en 13.0.99 oniy. A

. | :_,Contd..‘......3.

And, the following wnm.ss were proposcd iot be examined in |




Pt W b Sae S )

g

s o s o

o ¥
‘; ot e
Rt W A
. i bt e |
B
¥ .
i
-3 '--M'}é
. ! i'g .;
I have gone through the following records and  documents S Pifv
o L i
L "This oflice memo of even no.dated 28797 Ll
2. Delence statement of the charged oficial as stated above.
3. Reportof thre Inquiring Authority us stated above.
Ao Wiitten bricel of (e Presenting Officer. jr vt ¢
0y it .
5. Allthe documents produced as cxibils and, statements of the !
- witness recorded during chquiry, IR b

o0 .;Jf;”iié?f.;

6. Wiillen statement dated 5.4.99 of the charged oficiul.

: _ “The charped official Shri Boralt took pait.in the: enquiry fromn the
tto Tnstalongwith bie defence connsel and availed all opportunitics to defend himsel,

¥
- -

T . churding the charge of non-credit of -vahvx.‘(.: &ch‘bnuﬁission of
'I,_,pzai‘MO No.56 and 57:0n 11:9.96 uad tion sending of M.O.form(MO-8). to the-account office in
. violation of Rule 104(3) and 133(2) of Rules for Branch Offices, after. c_xmnixﬁug:pll the facts and
-+ sdecuments exibited during enquiry, it iy be sufcly concluded that the: charge stands proved,
. ‘ L o L . _ ‘. . R R 8 s .
R . :‘1;_- g <"¢ et O S A i R o -
- Seeondly, regarding the “charge of shortage of cash and stamyp

mﬁpuntilig (o Rs.2,250.85 4s deduce in the Aticle No.II of the chare sheet, it is clear from the

By _\” T

U
A T L H \

exibits examined during, enquiry and that (here was n shortage of fund in the office on 9.7.96 and
e charged official failed to produce the above stated amount Tor _ij;spcéliqilj' 0 9.7.96 us
required under Rule-112) of BO Rules.  And subscquently  (he _{an_xountji;was,_clun'gcd as - 3 A
unclassificd payment towards adjustment of (he day’s account.” Had,the .amount was with the SRR IR ¢
chiarged oflicial as claimed in the representation dated 5.4.99, definitely who would not charge *° S

oAheTmonnt gs UCP . Ihis the chatge vader this arficle stands proved,

.- LI}
“oo

SRR o Thindly, regarding the charpe of non-credit of the proceeds of
- Dalhi- VPP N394 tlif2dd 19.06.96 v

- Dall vlned for Rs.A00/-, on examination of the BO slip dated
- 27.06:96 (ExLN0.S-5) it is scen that fhe article that the article was actually consigned to Lezai

RO duly suvoiced i the 10O ship, But the receipt of the  article lis not beew entered in the BO
., pdoumal of the peiiod (xt.No.$-8).. Bt the mficle was delivered on 2.7:96 at reveals from the

~ vexibit 510.3-6 (written stutement ‘dated 3.11.96 of Shri Sailen Daus, nddrcs_sée‘of the aiticle) ‘_ ' ‘
- realising the value and VI MO cormnission of il drlicle.” But on examination of the BO account IR
“book for the period (Ext.No.S-9) it is found that the  amount hias not-been credited into the Govt, "

Account in any way is violation of Rule 133(2) of 3

O.tules. Thus the charge under article no.1I
against the oflicisl stands proved. WA

: . ek N RN
R - Regading the charge of non-credit of deposits in several accounts, '
Al the relevant exibits submitted have been exanined. Ou cxamination of the concerned pass
books (I2xt.No.5-12)(i (0 Xxxiv) il is scan that, the deposits as st

ated in the charge sheet were .
centered quthe pass hook aud thus it i proved that the  charged official aceepled the  deposits, -

But these transactions do nof find plrce in the respective BO joumals maintdined during the S
- paiodin violatien of the Rule 132.2) of 1) Rudes, The amonnt of-deposits so collected were nol
< salsaincoporated in the 1O geconn hobks mnintained by the charged official during the period

AERLNGS-A e B-8) incvlolation ol Ride 137 of 11O NTINTS a
L ~Contd..... 4.
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'all ulwqut mor(h. - docun
ourse of cldiy, 1 aeeept (
Z}fallu.d against the s'ml Shrs

- object bacunae against the ¢

" lv'_‘g'omg theough uumlly all
©points; T Shui AL B. Scal,

v o
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Thus the dll%llmn made in (he .utxclc No v __of lhc

clxargc sheet
stands proved. l _---.,f.j, >l g ,

From the deliverations made ; in the. forgomg paia ‘:md cxammmg
ents produced before e enquiry and. ‘the dclimmlion recorded in

he findings of the Inqmm}ﬁ Aulhorlty and concludc that lhc! cvhargc
i Bora stand proved, R A :

The chiarged ofMicial could not pr'xcucally pomt o_u; mry nmlcrnl
chiquiry nponl in his IC]HCS(.II(JUOH (]alcd 5 4 )9 & _” ’*;

R s A

SIeview of (e .|l)0vr: «lalcd 1

acls and cucumx!.uncw and aller

(hc relevant records and documents, cml‘ully

duhhxatm{, ol the

Superintendent of Post Offices, Dibrugarh 'wasmn Dibnygarh,

e exercising the power confu
"7 1964, aiward the said Shri Dy
' _';J‘xc‘g_l'm, on which the ofYicia

ed-upon me under Rule 7(ii) uleA(Conduct and. .Scmcc) Rulcs,

ab with (e punishmient of “removgl ﬁom suvu.c. wﬂh Lﬂ‘cct hom'
Y n

wis pn( off from duty.

SR

)
. .‘>ude orPost ‘Q‘mccs
e

: lemg,'uh Dwn Dibn \z\galjh';786001.
‘. . [P H- A 4 st T
.. Y v‘wlg 'M 'h) ,,: 32
.N/I)/Shn}}hohmlh Bohh IR-EDA chalB O via. B.ubmua
2)  The Sub- divisional Inspcctor of Post Oﬂ'ccs D]bmynh Sub-
 division, Dibrugarh, - ik :
1) llu,J«u Branch, Dmeuoml(;frcc D:bm{,mh
A The Pandstinien Repister,
3 e Postmaster, Dibsugarh 11.p,0, lemgu h ,
0-7)  Sparcs, :
- e~
! ?
: .,updt @Pos 8 iccs, - .
g Duhnumh Dwn.,Dxbr)z 786001, ~
. .

’ ’ : :",‘a
% §
‘ frue cops
' A 10 K)e )
Lo ,
rift /}./
. 7 '

Sl Zao
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: | L
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| - | |
I’y : .
| . i
e | The Diroctor Postnl'Services,' CoT ;
* JAZfalm Cirele :
: (“n‘mhﬁLl '3.0. R .
Au”ﬂm.- e . - Vo
| ‘ . T el R
. . ‘ \ e . . . \\ H . . L. ..
( Through the spos pr Divn., Dibrugarh ) \ ‘i
K . 4
Dated DBR the 6th. Aug'9g, g PR "
sup Aopeal againg. the order of Removalifrnm ' o N
! "Service vide 3pQos + DR Dv, 2rder No.! : f i )
. ! P-7/2/96-97 aca. 16. 3.99 Chse of Shri . ; !
Bholanath Boral, ry, BPM (' Put off” duty ) _ N L
‘ Lezni B.O. inder Divrugarnh H.P,0, - _ S b
"~ REF 15205 py py, srder Ho.p7- ?/96 97 dtd_t9 6.99, . T
qupmctad Shor,

eyt
e

licdng highly:aggrievud'with
Rcmoval_frmnfservice Ly the SPS.

-submit%this Appeal he efora yonr ho

the above? aid,OLdor of

DR. Dn, 1 haveathe honour to . '
hour on

Lho foJJowinq grama

Cnonal g othOLs Jor Lavouy:

; <l
Tt » EE R I
) . F :_"”‘/‘"‘ﬁ‘
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G That on imporion such extra load of work upon me I

could not makntained accountal work Properly for{yhich somne
discrepanceion & irregularities accured.

e ) hat the orxder ig highly préjudiciql & Ltotally destrayed
all incoutive of my life. So, this is highly injust & unfoir
& ihgurious. '“ o

B. Thnt thn inguiry conducted is full of looploliu &

{

'incessent caunae. That all tho Dcpnrtmentnl witnc ag as

mentloned Lo the charge sheet have nok been eyamined before
the enquiry & thix.previously obtalned utatements, have been
relied upon, which {5 perhaps noL ndmiusible & - nqninst Lho
principle of 'Hatural justice' '

. RN AN A ' ' L
9. That frﬁm 2 pension study of the entire case it may kindly

PR

,}n-dndurcﬂ that the ﬂithp]inary authority is highly apethatic

& bcxoua upon me & was event upon to puni*h me ln Qny way as,

<A h lg‘\A“‘

such the verdict of the DHn]uhmP”t authority iﬂ Noid cnbennitio.
€

‘

In view OL the facts stated above, I humbleanpp@ul to

, Uycur honoux to k;ndly conzider the case:in the oight of the

above fncta and sct aside the punighment ordcr‘oppculed

- against, & more order of my peinstatement with’ retrispcctrivc

effect f.e. from the date of my Putoff duty,, for which act of
your kindness, I shall rewnin ever grateful to you.
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Yours fajithfully,

»P’ L\OM bw((xl‘wrg

sa/- Bhola‘NaLh Boir-a,
Ex ED BPM Lezai DR.0O.{(Via.Da
(How put off duty )
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In the Court  of Sub Divisional
: T Judicial Magistrate (Sadar Dibrugarh
Copy of the Judgment

In Case No. GR 1685/96
Borboruah P.S. Case No. 109/96

State

Sri Bholanath Borah eess AcCcused, -

IN THE COURT OF S.D.J.M.(SADAR), DIBRUGARH

Present - Shri J.P. Chakraborty

Judgment in G.R. 1685/96,
State
-Vg=

Bholanath BOra eecees Accused.

U/S 409 I.P.CO

Date of Hearing - 21,11.98
' 23.2.9é

26.5,99

21.,6.99

1.9.2000
Date of argument - 4,9,.2000

Date of Judgment - 7.9.2000, | R
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JUDGMENT

1) The case was instituted upon an ejahar lodged
before the Q/C, Barbarua P.S. by one Sri N.N. Mi#ra,
Asstt;'Supdt. of Post Officer, Dibrugarh Division, to

the effect that the accused person, the Branch Post
Master of Lezai Post Office, misappropriated mongy amouns-

ting to Rse 174122.85, fram 9.7.91 to 9.7.96.

2) On receipt of the ejahar, the O/C Borborua P.S
registered Borbarua P.S. Case No. 109/96 u/s 409 IPC and
charge sheeted the accmsed u/s 409 IPC on completion of

investigation.

3) 'The accused appeared in the court and ¢Opy w/s
207 Cr.P.C. was furnished to him. The case being that of
warrant procedure, formal charge u/s 409 IPC was framed
against the accused. Partiéulars of the offence u/s 409
IPC on being expiained, the acéused pleaded not gquilty

and claimed to be tried. -

4) Prosecution examined as money as 7fiseven) witness
in its bid to bring home the guilt of the accused. The
witnesses were cross examined by the defence. Statement

of the accused was recorded u/s 313 Cr.P.C. The plea of

~ the defence was denial. The defence did not adduce ks

evidence. -

POINT FOR DETERMINAT ION

Whether the accuseéed persons, Branch Post Master

of the Lezai Branch Post office, from 2.7.91 to 9.7.96

misappropriated Govt. money amounting to Bs. 17,122.85

7

during the aﬁ?@@said period ?
o 1 |
jo V¢
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DECISION AND REASONS

5) None of the prosecution witnesses would
implicate the aécused persons with the alleged offence

of misappropriation. Most of thé witnesses, wHo deposited
their money with the lezai Branch Post office, stated

in their deposition that they'gdt back. None of the pro- -
secution witnesses stated that the accused diéhonestly

misappropriated the money.

6) In order to establish a charge u/s 409 IPC the

prosecution must prove that -

(i) The accused, being a public servant, was

ERXRER entrusted with property in quesﬁion

(1i) He committed criminal breach of trust in
respect of the property i.e. he misappfo-
priated the property or converted the pPro erty

to his own use dikhonestly,

i

7) -In the instant case, the fact of entrustment is
that but there is not an iota of evidence as regards dis-

honest misappropriation of the money. In fact, that is

~evidence of returning back of the entrusted mohey to the

custamerse. So, the main ingredient i.e. dishonest intention

to misappropriate the money, has not been established by

the prosecution.

8) In view of the above, I find that brosecut#éon

has out a sorry figuré'in.bringing home the guilt of the

C‘Ont.d. P 49
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accused u/s 409 I.P.C. beyond all reasonable doubts.

9) I therefore hold the accused not guilty w/s

409 I.P.C. The accused is aéquitted and set at liberty

fOrthWitho

Given under my hand and seal this 7th day of |

September, 2000,

7.9.2000
Sub Division . Judicial

MagistratefSadar)

Dibrugarh.
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, 7 ) - Department of Posts
- | Olo Ditector Postal Training Centre,
* Uzan Bazar, Red Cross Building,
. Guwahati-781001. '

No.Staff/2/25-13/99/RP I Dated : 30.6.04
o APPELLATE ORDER

* It V\!/as proposed by the SPOs, Dibrugarh to hold an enquiry against Shri
Bhola Nath Boréh, EDBPM, Lezai EDBO (under put off duty) under Rules 8 of
EDAS Conduct &nd Service Rules, 1964 vide memo no. F7-2/96-97 datéd 28-7-
97 by thei SPOS Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh (the Disciplinary Authority). The
charges framed}against Shri Borah (hereinafter called appellant) and sought to
be enquired into were as follows; ' ‘ :

Ariicle | |
That the appellant while functioning as EDA Lezai EDBO issued Lezai
B.O. MOsf» nos. 56 and 57 on 19-4-96 realizing Rs. 525/- each being the value
and commission of each Money Order but neither the Money Order forms were
sent to thie Acc?u'nt.-Office as required under rule 104(3) of Branch office rules
nor included thé amount of value and commission of the above MOs in the
Branch Office Atcount of the date as required under the provision of Rule 133(2)

of Branch Off'ice: rules. Thereby violated the provision of Rule 17 of EDA Conduct
and Service Rules, 1964, :

~ Article (I

That the appellant failed to produce the Cash and Stamps amounting to
Rs. 2250.85 being cash and stamp balance of his office according to the BO
accounts of 9-7496.on 9-7-96 when called for by the ASPOs of post offices (O/D)
Dibrugarh|Division, Dibrugarh for inspection violating the provision of note below
Rule 11(@2) of [R_ules for Branch office and the above amount was - charged
-under account head "UCP” on 9-7-96 in the Branch Office account of Lezai B.O.
Thus it wfas alle"ged that the appellant failed to maintain absolute integrity and
devotion t}o duty as prescribed in Rule 17 of EDA Conduct an'd.S.e’rvice'Rules,
1964. ‘ '

 Article lii |

Theiat the appellant delivered Delhi--94 VPP NO. 394 dated 19—6-96'va|ued
for Rs. 400/- ad:dressed to Shri Sailen Das, P.O. Lezai and VP MO commission
in respect|of above VPP. But the particulars of delivery of the above VPP article

was not refcorde’d in the BO Journal as required under Rule 132 of the Rules for

1
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‘B,tanch offices. |He also did not sent the VP -article receipt duly signed by the
hddressee in re spect of above VPP to the account office furnishing required
partlculars| as requnred under rule 103(ll) of Rules. for branch office He also did
not credltlthe proceeds of VP article in question in the BO alc bolh of Lezal BO

as requnred under rule 133(2) of Branch office Rules.
, | :

Article IV

That the appellant did not credlt the amount of deposnts in as many as 34

’SB/RD/N‘SY accounts in respect of accounts stand opened in his office as

acceptedll'y hn;n from the respective- deposnors on several dates as require
under Rule 133 of rules for branch offices and the transactions were also not
entered in the {BO journal as required under Rule 132(f) of Rules of Branch

" offices The said Borah allowed a withdrawal of Rs. 500/- on 1-3-95 against SB

alc no. 219626 [and entered in the B.O. SB Journal but the said withdrawal was -
not entered in the respective pass book. Therefore, it was alleged that while

doing so the appellant failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty in
violation’ of Rule 17 of EDA conduct and service rules, 1964.

2. The appellant was allowed 10 days time from the date of recelpt of the
charge slheet to submit his representation if any. The appellant received the
same on 2-8- 97 and vide his representatuon dated 11-8-97 which was received
~at Olo SPOs Dibrugarh on 13-8-97 requested to allow hlm to inspect the
,documents for[preparation of his defense. The SPOS, Dibrugarh appointed Shri
Manik Sengupta ASPOs (HQ) as lnqurry Officer who hold prollmmary hearing
on 3-11 97 and concluded hearing on 19-8-98 and submitted his inquiry report
on 9-2-99 to the disciplinary authority. The Inquiring authority proved all charges
framed agalnst the appellant. A copy of the inquiry report was forwarded to the

appellant on 10-3-99 for submission of representation against the Inquiry
Report. !

3. The appellant submitted his representation to DlSClplmary Authority on 5-
4-99 which was received by the disciplinary authority on 13-4-99. In his
representatlon he appellant did not put forward any evidence or point out any

~inherent lacuna in the inquiry. The SPOs, Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh

dlSClplmary authorlty then recorded his flndlngs and imposed a penalty of
“Removal from service” with effect from the date on which the official was put off

from duty, vide memo no. F7-2/36-97 dated 9-6-99 under Rule 8 of EDA conduct
and Servuce Rules, 1964.

4, Thp present appeal dated 17.8.99 i is against the punlshment order dated'

9.6.99 which was received by the appellant on 17.6.99 as per the Check list
prepared| by SEO, Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh. The appeal is preferred well in

time and l am considering the appeal The appellant has assailed the pumshment
order on flollowng grounds;

| .
1

|
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f 4.1.0 that the punishment order was issued on the 10's decision without—"

' 1 heafring any statement of defence from the charged official in
flagrant violation of he principle of‘natural justice.

42 that circumstances under which the irregularities were occurred
. were not taken into consideration by the Inquiry authority and the
| purishment is too heavy in comparison with the offence as the
i govl't. has not sustained any financial loss.
| : -

4.3.. -that he is an untrained official and consequent on conversion of the

T office into a transit office being 4 B.O.s with it extra burden has
falk[-:*n upon him and due to such extra load some irregularities/
| discrepancies in accounts occurred.
- . : ‘

4.4.; that inquiry conducted is full of loopholes and all the departmental -

witri’\esses have not been examined before the inquiry authority and
statements obtained prior to the enquiry. This is against the
¢ principle of natural justice. :

4.5, that the discipﬁnary a‘uthoriiy was apathetic and bias upon the

app:ellant as such the 'verdict of the disciplinary authority is void ab
! initio. ' : '
| A

3 Thef Appellant received the Disciplinary order awarded to him on 17.6.99

and submitted his appeal against the order on 16.8.99 which was received by the
disciplinary auth‘ority on 20.8.99. As per Rule 10 of ED Service Rules the
appellant is allowed 90 days to submit his representation/appeal against the

punishment order of the. Disciplinary authority which the appellant- followed in his .

_case and t;he ap;‘?eal considered. -

6. I haj:ve gorHe through all the records i:e., Inquiry report, Punishment Order
of the disci;p‘livnar_,yt/ authority, Appeal of the appellant and other relevant records in
this case." | foun? that o : ,

6.1 thaj‘t a copy of Inquiry Officers Report was sent on 10.3.99.and the
| appellant offered- his comments on Inquiry Officer's report which
| was received in the O/o SPOs Dibrugarh on 13.4.99, therefore, it is .

not! correct on the part of appéllant that punishment. order was -
isstied without his statement of defense.

6.2 that the Inquiry Officer conducted the inquiry  fairly and. giving him
fulllopportunity to.defend. The appellant did not bring any allegation

~-on any point during the course of enquiry. The assessment of the
Inquiry Officer was made after taking all facts into consideration
and; the 1.O's report is quite descriptive.” = .
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6.3. that the appellant is duty bound- to make sure that whatever
transaction he is making at BO on behalf of Government of India
- lare taken into account-on the same day as per established in BO
Rules. By not bring the amount collected on various transactions he
is not only breaching the trust of customers and also
mlsappropnatlng the Govt. money. These facts were proved during
~ Ithe course of inquiry beyond any doubt. Repaying -the-defrauded
money does not lessen the gravity of charge. It is pertlnent to say

here that the appellant has doubtful integrity and has no devotion
’to duty .

6.4. that the EDBPMs. are imparted with first hand knOwledge'dUrjng
opening of the BO and the plea that the appellant is not trained is
not acceptable. He should have made request to the authority
before if more guidanceitraining was required for his performance
as BPM. The appellant committed fraud during the period 19.6.95
to 6.7.96. Workload study i.e., income and cost review of Lezai BO
of the period emphasize that there was no increase in the volume
of work of Lezai BO during the period. As per yearly review the BO
was running on_heavy loss and percentage of income to cost was
, approxnmately 82%. From the yearly review it is clear that there was
. a decrease in the volume of work to a great extent. As pertime

-factor formula 6 Minutes 48 seconds (six minutes forty eight

'seconds) are required (per- working day) for receiving and.

- dispatching of bags of another (4) BOs. So no extra ordinary-load

- of works was imposed on the appellant due to conversion of Lezai
. BO into a transit office.

6.5. | that the prmaples of Natural justice were fully pr'otected during
- Lenquiry as the Inquiry Officer conducted the enquiry fairly giving
- him full opportumty to defend. He took all the advantages by
L partICIpatlng in the inquiry.
7. The examlna’uon of the disciplinary case records, proceedmg of inquiry,

~-the assessment of evidence and findings of Inquwy Report have been examined

in detail in thls case. | am of the firm-view that'the inquiry has been done in just

and fair -manner. The appellant- has been provided sufficient opportunity to
defend himself during enquiry.
I -

8. In wéke of aforesaid discuéslon in detail on various isstues per'tamlng to
“this case, 1 do not agree with the point of defense taken by the appellant in his

appeal. I he]ld appellant responsible for misappropriating the government money
by not accounting for the same on the date of transaction in government

_account and using the same for his personal purposes. He is responsible for

gross violation of his powers as BPM and lacks devotion.to duty and integrity.




he appellant has scant réspect for Rules, Procedures and system prescribed for

functioning of Branch Post Offices: I strongly condemn these acts and attitude of

appellant towards work and do not intend to interfere with the order of

disciplinary authority in this case. In wake of posmon exp|a|ned above I issue
following order. in this case; :

ORDER

| Shri Rajinder Kashyap, Director PTC, Guwahati do hereby CONFIRM the
punishment order issued by the Disciplinary Authority in this case.

50

(Rajinder Kashyap)

Director

Postal Training Centre

Guwahati — 781 001
Copy to :-

1. Shri Bholanath Borah, Ex EDBPM Lezal EDBO vna Barbarua SO Dist. -

lerugarh
2;;/ The Supdt. Of Post Offlces Dibrugarh Dtvnsuon Dubrugarh A copy of order
shall be delivered to the appellant under -clear -receipt and a copy of

receipt sent to AD(Staff) O/o the PMG,Dibrugarh within a week posmvely
4-5. Office Copy / Spare . ' o

6. PA to Dlrector PTC/Guwahan R '
‘ . ' . C ,J",\{ s
. . | , ' . \/ 2 4 .‘,\(

 Director,PTC
Guwahati — 781 001

Ss
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High Court Form No. (J) 2

Heading of Judgment on original Suit

Distkict - Dibrugarh
In the Court of the Civil Judge No.l1 Junior

Division at Dibrugarh

Present - Sri J. Borah,”M.A.,B.Ed, LL.B.,
Civil Judge No. 1 (Junior Division)

Dibrugarh.
10th July, 2006 day the

T.S. No. 5/03

1. 'Bholanath Borah Toson Plaintiff.
- Vs -
2. The Post Master General, .
Assam Region, Guwahati
and six otherfs © sseee Defendant

’

This suit coming on this day 26.6.2006 in

the presence plaintiff/petitioner, advocate Mr. S. Seal.

Defendant/Opp. party, advocate Mr. T.C, Dutta.

L d

And having stood for consideration to this

day the Court delivered the'following
Judgment.

JUDGMENT
1. This T.S. 5/03 is for declaration.

Contdeee2e



{
Ve

2.' The plaintiff's bése averred in £he plaint is
that the plaintiff was appointed as the Post master at
lezal Branch of Post office, bibrugarh with effect
from 9:7.1991. The plaintiff wofked at his best ability
and rendered his service accordingly. The work loat at
Lezai branch was excessive and the plaintiff was n't
trined up accordingly. During his service tenure at
lezai the plaintiff was charged by the defendant for
failing to haiﬁtain integrity and he was served under
office memo dated 28.7.1997. Théreaftér the plaintiff
was terminated from his service with effect fram 9.7.96.
Before ﬁermination of the plaintiff, an énquiry was
held against the élaintiff and it was done by the defen~
dant No. 4, Director of Postal service, Assam Circle
.and Manik Sengupta, Assistant Superintendent of Post
office. The inquiry was not held on date fixed. On the
basis of the‘said enquiry, the plaintiff was terminated
from his service. The defendant also lodged én ejahar
against the plaintiff and the said case was chargesheeted
against the plaintiff and it was tried in‘the court of
the Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate's Court where
the plaintiff was acquitted. The enqguiry held by the
defendant against the plaintiff was not fare and proper.
The dismissq}~order of the plaintiff was illegal, hence
this suit-for declaration of the sald dismissal order of

- the plaintiff from his service to be illegal.

3. The defendants appeared in the suit filed

written statement and contested the same. The gist of

contdy ee3.
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the defendant's case is that the suit of the plaintiff

is bad for non joinder of necessary party. This court
(Civil Court) is without jurisdiction to try this suit.
Thé plaintiff was duly Erained up. There was no excessive
work load at lezai branch post office. Tﬁe enquiry‘officer
could not held the inquiry on due date. The defendants
did not terminate the seryice of the plaintiff merely on
the basis of the ingquiry, but after consideration of

the grave by of the charges against the plaintiff. The
plaintiff mis appropriated the Government money he mis-
appropriated during his tenure, The suit of. the plaintiff
is false and baseless. Hence the suit of the plaintiff |

is liable to be dismissed,

4. On consideration of the pleadings the following

issues are framed -~

-

1) Whether the suit is maintainable in law and

facts 2

2) whether the dismissal of the plaintiff from

liis service was in due process of law ?

3) whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree

as prayed for 7?7

5) The plaintiff side examined one witness

namely, Bhola Nath Borah P.W.l.

6) The defendant also examined one witness

‘namely Dipak Deb D.W. 1.

Contd. . 04.
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7) I have heard argument for both sides.

Discussion, decision and reason there of':—\

8) Issue No. 1e

whether the suit is maintainable in law

and fact.

ihe defendants have étated in the writﬁen
statement that the suit is not maintainable as this
court has no jurisdiction to fry this suit. The éeféndants
have all statéd that the mater is service matter and  -
the matter is to be decided by Central aAdministrative

Tribunal.

The perusal of the pleadings it appears thaﬁ
the plaintiff has stated that his service was terminated
by an unfair and improper inquiry. The plaintiff has

also stated that the inquiry was not held on due date. .

In such a poshtion let me see at first whether

this Civil court has jurisdiction to try this mmuxxx suit.

" The courts .shall (subject to the provisions
herein after con#rained) have jurisdiction
to try all suits of a Civil mature except
of suit of which the cognizance is either

expressely on implied barred.

COontCeesSe
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Explanation 1 = Aas suit‘ih which the night to property

or to an office is contested is a suit of a civil nature,
not with standing that such right may depend entirely

on decisidn of a guestion as to religions rites caremonies.

Explanation 2 - For the purpose of this Sec, it is

material whether or not any fee are attached to the
office referred to in explanation 1 or whether or not

such office is attached to a particular place.

From the bare perusal of the Sec. 9 of CPC it
appears that the suit which is not barred expressly or
impliedly barred the Civil court can exercise its juris-

diction.

Now let me see éec. 14 of Central Administrate

Tribunal act (Rule and orders) which provide.

14(1) save as.otherwise expressly provigded inw
this, the Central Administrative Tribunal shall exérci&e,
on and from the appointed day, all the jurisdiction,
pcﬁefs and authority excerciseable immediately before

that day by all courts (except the 8upreme court) in

-relation to -

(a) recruitment and matters concerning matters
recruitment to any all India service or to
any civil service of the Union or a Civil

post under the Union or to a pPost connected

Contde..6.
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(b)

A

with defence or in the defence service,
being, in elther case, a post filed by a

civilian.

all service matters concerning
(1) a member of abey all India service, ‘or

(ii) a person (not being a member of an all
India service or a person referred‘tg_
in clause (c)) appointed to any civil
post under the Union, or ‘'service .
matters! is defined in Sec 3(4) of tle

Administrative Tribunal aAct -

'Service matfers', in relation to a
person, means all matter relating fo
the condition of his service in connec-
‘tion with the affrirs of theé Union

or of any state or of any local or
other authorityrwithin the urr;tory

of India, or as the case may be, of
any Comporation (or Society) owned

or controlled by Governmeﬁt, as

pespects -

(i) €006 é
(ii) oeedhe
(ili) seboe

(iv) disciplinary matters}

Contdeee 7.
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Here in this case instaﬁt the defendant has
stated in the writfen statement that he was charged for
his dintegrity and the same was inquired by the department
ahd he was terminated fram thé\serﬂice as a disciplina;y
action. P.W. 1 Bholanath Borah has also stated thatin
his evidence he was charged for his 1ntegrity and after
inquiry, his service was terminated. So from the evidence
of P.W 1, the defendant it is clear that his (defendant's)
service was terminated as a result'of disciplinary.action

against him,

D.W. 1 Dipan Deb has alsc stated irn his evidence
that the plainti ff misapproprlated Government money and
he was charged for his intrigrity and inquiry was held

and on the basis hls service as a disciplinary action.

Sec 9 of C.P.C. clearly provides that the court
shall have all jurisdiction to trf all suit of a civil
nature except suit of which the cognizance is either éx?l
pressly or.impliedly bapned. Sec. 14(1) (a)(b) of the
Administrativé Tribunal Act clearly bars the ci&il court
to try the suit relating to all matter relating to the
condition of service of Central Government which includes
disciplinary action (Sec 3(9)(iv). So while there 3 express
bar to entertain a suit, this court will have no juris~

diction to try such suits.

In view of all, I come into conclusion that this
court is without jurisdiction to try the suit, and the suit

is not maintainable invlaw and facts and the issue is

<
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decided against the defendant.

9) Issue No. 2

Whether the dismissal of the plaintiff from

his service was in due process of law ?

From the disclussion in the issue No. 1 and
decision thereof, it appears thatbthis court is without
jurisdiction tovtry this suit. So to decide a question
relating to thé service matterss of Central Government,
which is expressely barred by the Administrative Tribunal.

Act, 1s nothing but a renundant.

l

i

10) Issue No. 3

| Whether plaintiff is entitled is decree as
prayed for ?

f From the discussion and the decision of the

issue No.l, it appears that the plaintiff is not entitled
to any decree as rrayed for,

i

11. In view of above discussion in the issue No.1

and 3, it appears that the suit 6f the plaintiff is not

proved. Accordingly the suit of the plaintiff is dismissed.

ORDER

1. The suit of the plaintiff is dismissed.
2. The suit is disposed of on contest with no c ost,
3. Let decree be prepared accordingly,

Given under my hand and seal of this court on

this 10th July, 2006,

i € R S had )
od to be W ok - %/, 3. Borah,

Civil Judge No.1,
éé?%;yﬂg?%fijggr (Jr. pDivn) Dibrugarh.
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. High Court Form No. (J) 25
Decree in original Suit

(Order 20, Rules 6 and 7, Code of Civil Proceduré)
District - Dibrugarh
In the Court of Munsiff No.1 Dibrugarh

T. Suit No. 5/2003 of 19,

Sri Bholanath Bbrah

S/0 Late Baloram Borah,

Resident of lezai Bordoibam Gaon, Mouza -Larua
P.S. Barbaruah, P.0O. Lezai, Dist. Dibrugarh,

by occupation un-employed at present by religion -

Hindu.
- VS =

1) Post mater General, Assam region Guwahati-T
an employee of Postal Department, Govt. of
India settled with the responsibility of
maintaining.thé rost offices of the Assam,

Region.

2) The Superintendent of Post offices, Dibrugarh
Division an officer of the pestal Department
of India, directly responsible for the manage-

ment of Post offices in the Dibrugarh Div.

3) The Assistant Superintendent of Post Offices,
Dib. Div. Dibrugarh are officer of the Postal

Department Govt. of India, direetly responsible

Contde.s2
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for the management of the post offices in Dib. Division

together with the Superintendent of Post offices, Dib.
4) Director of Postal Services, Assam Circle.
5) Sri Manik Sengupta Assistant Superintendent of

Post offices (H.D.) Dibrugarh, an enquiring authority.’

6)  Sri Dipak Deb, Inspector of Post offices (C & P.G.)
¥ikyr Dibrugarh. Present officer of the domestic officer

held against plaintiff,

esee« Defendant (s)

Claim.: for - declaration that the dismissal of the
plaintiff from his post is illegal and the plaintiff is

entitled to be re instated in his postwith all the

benefitse.

Suit is valued at Rse 100,00

Court fee paid Rsa 22.00.
‘i | The Plaintiff pPrays for -

1) Declarétion that the dismissal of the plaintiff from
the post of Branch Post master, lezai Branch post office
on the basis of findings of the enquiry officer and in
view of the judgment and order Passed by the 1ld. court
Of S.D.JeM. Dib. is illegal and untenable in law and the
plaintiff is entitled to be re-investtated in his post

with all the benefits that the post carries.

2) Any other relief or reliefs that the plaintiff may

be deemed to be entitled to law and equity of the case.

3) Cost of the suit.,

be true <"

Contdeee3.




This suit coming on this day for final disposal

before sSri J. Borah, Munsiff No.l, in the presence of

Sri S. Seal, Advocate ~ for the plaintiff

- and of

Sri J.C. Dutta, Advocaste for the Defendant

it is ordered that the suit of the plaintiff is dismissed.
The suit is disposed of on contest with no cost.

Given under my hand and the seal of this court,

this 10th day of July, 2006,

- Civil Judge No.1,
(Jr. Divn) Dibrugarh

Sd/~ N. Bora,
20.7.06

Cost of Suit

Plaintiff - Defendant
Nil Nil

Sd/~ J. Borah,
Civil Judge No.1,
(Jr. Divn) Dibrugarh,

Sd/- N. Borah,
20.7.06
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL

Fledby

KAMRUP AT GUWAHATI

0.A No.136 of 2007

Sri Bholanath Bara.,

Applicant.
- VS...
Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondents.

The written statement filed by the

respondents  above named

WRITTEN STATEMENT OF THE RESPONDENTS

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH

1. That with regards to the statements made in para-

graph I to III of the instant application the respond-
ents have no comment.

2. That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph IV & V of the instant application the respondents

have no comment.

3.

That with regards to the statement made

graph vI.1 to VI.12 of the

in para-
instant applicatidn the

respondents begs to state that these are within the

specific knowledge of the applicants and some of the

paras are matter of records have no comment and the
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respondents do not admit any thing which are not

out of records.

4. That with regards to'the statement made in para-
graph VI.13 of the instant application the respondents
begs to state that there was no inordinate delay in
finalization process of the appeal case in vie of the
fact that in the year 2001, the Regional office was
.given a new establishment at Dibrugarh. As such there
was dissolution of works. As a result, the correspon-
dence process took a longer time. Moreover, at that time
there was a good number of appeal cases pending at

Regional Office Dibrugarh,

5. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph vI.1l4 & VvI.15 of the instant application the

respondents have no comment.

é. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph VII.1 of the instant application the respondents
begs to state that the appellate Authority, while decid-
ing an appeal case, strictly follows the Department
Rules and procedures. The Appeilate Aauthority considers
the case with an open mind without any prejudice to the

appellant.

7. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph VII.2 of the instant application the respondents
begs to state that the disciplinary authority rightly
considered the defence of the applicant which was sub-
mitted yide his “representation/defence dated 05/04/99
wherein he_admittad all the charges brought against him.

To prove himself innocent the applicant simply stated

Contd....p/
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the words like honest error, through oversight etc. are
not at all convincing as per the document and records

maintained by him during his incumbency.

. . That with regards to the statement made 1n para-
graph VII.3 of the instant application the respondents
begs to state that the court has examined émd considered
the criminal aspect and passed the order/decision. The
Department has enquired about the departmental lapses
done by the applicant and accordingly fiﬁal‘ order was
bassed by the disciplinary authority. The bepartmént has
no concern about the criminal aspsct. Similarly the
Criminal Court has followed the éame principle and
remained silent on the Departmental proceedings insti-

tuted against the applicant.

9. That with regards to he statement made in para-
graph VII.4 of instant application the respondents beg

to state that in deciding an appeal case, the Appellate

aquthority considers the case from the viewpoint of

Departmental Rules and Procedures, Moreover the Criminal
Court acguitted the applicant on the ground that none of
the Prosecution witness could implicate the accused
person with the alleged offence of mi$appropriate of the

money. This ground of the court left the Departmental

cRules and Procedures untouched. Under these clircumstanc-

es, it is not necessary that the decision of the Ap-

pellate Authority would have to be synonymous with that
of the Criminal Court. Moreover the procedure of crimi-

nal court and the procedure of a departmental proceeding

. is completely operate and totally independent of each

other.

- 786001
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. lo. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph VII.5 of the instant application the respondents

begs to state that the applicant in his representation

E dated @5/@4/99 stated that the I.0. report should not be

'aocepted'on grounds of violation of article 311(1) and
311(2) of Constitution of India .is utterly baseless. The

v applicant was removed from service by the Superintendent

i of Posts, who-is also the appointing authority of the

applicant. The~apb1icant was removed from service not by
ﬁ 1.0. him$elf or any other authorityvsubordinatQ to the

appointing authority. Further, by servicing é copy of
j ihe I.0. report to the aﬁblicant for giving his state-.

ment in his defence, the respondent gave the applicant

i

. reasonable opportunity to defend himself. Again, the

written of the P.0. of the case was also served to the

-} applicant wvide Divisional O0ffice, Dibrugarh Special

Journal Registered Letter No. 7846 dated 27/11/98 for
submitting his daf@hce if any, which the applicant
failed to act up&n and submit defence which cannot be a
&-ground for claiming wvitiation of érficle 311(2) as
; claimed by the applicant.
'i
- On the contrary, non submission of any defence statement
{'by the applicant may be considered as follows:-

A a) the applicant had admitted the charge, or

Tib) the applicant had nothing to . state in his defence

Nand/or

k!
1
|
b
"
i
I
.
o

tc) the applicant deliberately tried to mislead the I.0.

|
H/P_O“ by remaining silent.

| E Contd....p/
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Further, the 1.0. conducted the enguiry in accordance

swWwith the rules and submitted the report correctly by

following the prescribed Departmemtal procedure and
norms without resorting to any deviation or arbitrary

acts.

11. That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph VII.é6 ofvthe instant application the respondents

i begs to reiterate the statement made in the last para-

graph and further state that he inguiry proceeding

i claimed to have been vitiated is not trua,gFurther, 5ri’

N.N. Mitra, the then Deputy Superintendent, Jalpaiguri
énd Sri. Sail&h‘Da$ were the two witnesses . of the state.
The applicant did no£~ adduce any defence Witness
although he was given re&asonable ohportumity‘ Lo in-
timate, if he had one, during th@ pendency of the hear-
ing. The State witnesses were to be examined by P.0. on
17/4/798 along with the appliéant, However, the applicant

failed to appear on the fixed date of hearing/ Since the

witness No.l hailed from a . far off place and could not

be spared by his auberior authorities freguently. Hence,
the I.0. decided to rely upon.documentary evidence and

the previousiy obtained statement of the witnesses.

Moreover, the applicant could not be comsidered' as

prejudice dus to the non»pregentgtion of the State
witne%a bacame.helshould be concerned asbout the proper
pra3entaﬁiom of the defence witness only. Since the
explanation submitted by the.witnass is deemed to remain
the same at all given tihe§,  thefefore relving upon
thelr previous statements is not again%t the principles

of natural juétice.

Contd....p/
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12. That with regards to the statement made in par

graph VII.7 of the instant appliéation" the respondents
begs to state that both the digciplimary'as well as the
appellate authority pronounced thelr decision after
taking due note of the fact that misappropriated money
was returned by the applicant. However, the act of
returning the hold too much weightage considering the
seriousness and gravity of offence committed by the
applicant. Defalcation of Govt.money by a public servant
is not only a breach of trﬁst but it is also affects

the goodwill of the Department adversealy.

Further, the fact that as per article 20(2) pro?
ceeding and findings of Departmental; enguiry may not be
in communion with any Jjudicial proceedings instituted
simultaneously/parallely and may be independent of each
other, Hence,there is no failure on the part of the

respondent in this respect.

13. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph VII.8 of the instant application the respondents
begs to state that the punishment imposed on the applic-
ant by the disciplinary authority is awarded only after
examining all the pros and cons of the case, taking into
account all the facts for and against tﬁe applicant.
Hence 1t is not irrational or arbitrary. The punishment
order has sven been upheld by the appellate authofity
into toto only due to its rational and non arbitrary
approach. The principles of natural Justice have been
adhered to at all times during the case by both the

N

disciplinary and the appellate authority.
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14. That with regards to the statement made in para-

igraph VII.9 of the instant application the - respondents

have no comment.

15, That with regards to the statement made in para-

i graph VII.10 of the instant application the respondents

"begs to state that since the power to impose penalty

upon a delinguent official is conferred on the competent

K2 =0 °HY

authority by an aAct or the Rules made under the ‘provi$o

to Article 309 of the Constitution. There has been an

Cenguiry consistent with the Rules and in accordance with

the principles of natural justice as in the instant

i case, what punishment would meet the end of Justice 1is

'exclusively within the domain and Jurisdiction of the

competent authority. If the penalty can lawfully be

imposed and is imposed upon the proving of  misconduct,

~as in the instant case, the Hon’ble Tribunal may not

;substitute its own discretion for that of the authority.

The adeguacy of a bonafide penalty is certainly not a

vgmatter for the Hon’ble Tribunal to interfere with. The

»‘Tribunal also may not interfere with the penalty if the

conclusion of the Inquiry Officer or the competent

authority is based on evidence even i1f some of it is

. found to be irrelevant or extraneous to the matter.

[Govt. of India,'bepartment of Personnel and Training,

c0.M. No. ll®12/1/9®“53$tt,(ﬁ) dated 28/2/99. Tﬁe re

spondent further begs to state that in similarly situat-
ed case the Hon’ble Gauhati High Court passed an order

dismissing the petition of the petitioner in W.P.(C)

L 10537/63. The Hon’ble Gauhati High Court in its order

dated ¢3/11/06 observed thaf acqguittal in a criminal

o

0

b, .. op/
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case cannot be a ground to set aside and free the peti-
tioner from the charges levelled against him in-.the
disciplinéry proceedings regarding disciplina: in  the
4 public administration is CQnoefmad, discibline. is the

"sine quo non for a public officer.

i
| ’ i . ’ N
F The respondents further begs to state that the

‘ﬂ grounds set forth by the applicant are not good Jrounds

1 and also not tenable in the eye of law and as such‘ the

ﬂ instant application is liable to be dismissed.

? 16. That with regards to the statement made in para-

' application has no merit and also not admissible in  the

| eye of law and as such the instant application is liable

to be dismissadi

| ' | ' 27D W .
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i graph VIII, IX, X and XI the respondent have no comment.

fal7. That the respondents submit that the instant -
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DI 71eR 7D Ms)am @)«9«%}5&_ being duly authorized and

competent to sign this verification, do hereby solemnly affirm and
verify that the statements made in Paras _ |_To (F__ _ are

are derived from the records/facts

— e — =~

etc., and the rest are humble submissions before the Hon’ble Court

and | have not suppressed any material facts.

And | sign this verification on this the 21
day of _ N ovewper 2007 at ___Corsotnais

HEUH e w
Reswry shew, Rrswag - 786 001
Superintendent of Post Offices
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL \;

A N
[An application under section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals

Act, 1985]

O.A. No. 136/2006

Shri Bhola Borah

-

....... Applicant

-VERSUA-
Union of India & Ors
I ....... Respondents

A rejoinder by the applicant to the states made
in the written statement filed by the

respondents.

1. That a copy of the written statement filed by the
respondents was served on the counsel for the applicant.
The applicant has gone through the said written statement

and understood the contents thereof. The present rejoinder
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is being filed opposing the statements made in the said

written statement.

That save and except those statements which are

specifically admitted herein and the rest of the statements
a're regarded' to be not admitted and denied by the

applicant.

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 1, 2
and 3 of the written statement, the applicant reiterates the
statements made in paragraphs I, II, III, 1V, V, VI.1 and

VI.12 of the original application.

That with regard to th‘e statements made in paragraph 4 of
the written statement, the applicaht states the facts have
not been correctly placed. The applicant filed appeal dated
6.8.1999 against the order of removal dated 10.3.1999
before the appellate authority, the Director, postal Services,
Assam circle, Guwahati. Disposal of the applicant’s appeal
at Guwahati(Respondent No.3) is no way connected with
the ef new establishment at Dibrugarh. Pendancy of other
appeal may not be a good ground for taking long 5 years to
dispose of the applicant’s appeal. The applicant states that

from the very beginning, the Respondents had neglected

1
?é
k
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the—apblicant’s—case—and mechanically disposed of his

appeal.

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5 of
the written statement, the applicant reiterates and reaffirms
the statements made in paragraphs VI.4 & VI.15 of the

original application.

That the applicant stoutly denies the statements made in
paragraph 6 of thé written statement. He states that after 5
years, the Appellate authority had decided the case of the
applicant very mechanically without any explanation for

such delay in disposing the appeal and arbitrarily dismissed

the same. The appellate authority failed to consider the fact

that the applicant kept the amount in question with him for
safety and proper security since there was no good
infrasfructure in the ofﬁce of the Dibrugarh branch at'the
relevant time. On being insisted by the Department, the
amount was duly returned * with proper account. The
authority further failed to appreciate the fact the applicant
was not given any formal training of his job. The applicant
was the only EDA at Dibrugarh at the relevant time to run
the said branch at Dibrugarh. The appellate authority failed

;to appreciate the fact that the applicant had minor mistake

i
|
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and imposition of penalty of removal from service is too

harsh and was disproportionate.

That the applicant has not admitted the statements made in
paragraph 7 of the written statemeht. The applicant
pleaded not guilty to the charges leveled against him.
Therefore, the Departmental inquiry was initiated against'

the applicant.

'fhat -the applicant denies the statements made in
paragraph 8 of the written statement. Resemblance of
factual aspect may be taken in to consideration while
passing the subsequent orderé after the disposal of the

criminal case.

That the applicant deniés the statements made in
paragraphs 9 of the written statement. The
findings/admitted facts in a parallel criminal proceeding ma;1y
have the bearing on the subsequentvdecision. The finding of

the criminal court is that the ingredients i.e., dishonest

intention to misappropriate the money has not been'

éstablished against the applicant.
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11.
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That with regard to‘the statements made in paraglaph 10 of
the written statement, the applicant states the he had not
received any letter dated 27.11.1998 calling upon his
defense. As a result, he could not response» to the said
letter. For that, it can not be hold that the applicant
admitted the charges leveled against him. Arrival of such
findings against the applicant in the disciplinary proceeding
was bias. Therefore, the disciplinary proceeding was
arbitrary and violative of Article 311 (2) of the Constitution

of India.

That the with regard to the statements made in paragraph
11 of the written statement, the applicant states that he
\lvas all along present before the I.0. who kept on
propounding the appointed dates of his own. It is the
édmission of the Respondents that the 1.0. relied upon the
previously recorded statements of the witness. Admittedly,
the witnesses were not examined infront of the applicant
and thereby he ‘was denied the’opportunlty of cross
examination of the witnesses. ‘Thereforé, the inquiry was

vitiated by bias and arbitrariness which caused prejudice to

the rights of the applicant.
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12.

13.

That the applicant does not admit the statements made in
paragraphs 12, 13, 15 and 17 of the written statement. The

applicant states that the punishment imposed by the

disciplinary as well as the Appellate authority is harsh and

disproportionate so far the peculiar facts and circumstances

of the case. In any case, the applicant is entitled to the
benefits of judgment and order rendered by the Hon'ble

Gauhati High Court reported in 2007(3) GLT 832.

That the with regard to the statements made in paragraphs
14 and 16, the applicant reiterates the statements made in

paragraphs VIL9, VII, IX, X and XI of the original

application.




-VERIFICATION-

I, Shri Bholanath Borah, son of late Boloram Borah, aged
about 45 years, by profession-presently unem;ployed, resident of
Lezai Bordoibamgaon, P.O.- Lezai in the district of Dibrugarh
(Assam), do hereby say that I am the applicant in O.A. No.
136/2007. I have verified the statements made in the present
rejoinder. The statements made in paragraphs 1 to 13 are true to
my knowledge and the rests are my respectful submissions and 1
have not suppressed any material facts about the case before this
Hon'’ble tribunal.

I set my hand to this verification on this the 9" day of
January, 2008 at Guwahati. | |
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